Meeting

4/5/2003
4/8/2003
4/8/2003
4/8/2003
4/8/2003
4/8/2003
4/15/2003
4/24/2003
5/13/2003
5/13/2003
5/13/2003
5/13/2003
5/13/2003
5/13/2003
5/13/2003
5/13/2003
5/13/2003
5/13/2003
5/13/2003
5/19/2003
6/10/2003
6/10/2003
6/10/2003
6/10/2003
6/10/2003
6/18/2003
6/26/2003
7/8/2003
7/8/2003
7/8/2003
7/8/2003
7/8/2003
7/8/2003
7/8/2003
7/24/2003

Issue
BOARD MEMBERS ELECTED 2003-2004
No Issues Voted On
Approve March Minutes
Accept Treasurer's Report
Approve Charlie Mallett & Gene Thomas to ARB
Approve Rick Lecuru to ARB
Approve of bills
Executive Session to follow Work Session
Executive Session to follow Work Session
Approve April Minutes as amended
Approve Matthew Hallett and Steve Weinrich to ARB
50% deposit and up to $2500 for fireworks
$80,000 for insurance & 50% comp. for boat docks
Loan for $40,000 @ 4.25% for insurance
Up to $3,000 for goose round-up
Up to $2,000 to stake corner of lots re: Cheddington
Up to $500 for competitive ropes for the pool
Close pool for meet at 4:30p on 6/11; 6/25; 7/9
Approve Reisdorph Vending for season
Approve of bills
Executive Session to follow Work Session
Approve May Minutes as amended
Approve up to $10,500 for Summerfest activities

Defer Approve of up to $2,550 for Clubhouse bathroom tile repair
Amended motion to approve up to $350 for trash can purchase

Approve of bills

Revise budget to reflect the construction loan taken out for the maintenance building, incl

No Issues Voted On
Approve June Minutes as corrected
Up to $2550 to retile bathrooms in clubhouse

Up to $30,000 to proceed obtaining bids for Cheddington solution
Up to $30,000 to desilt cove between Raintree Circle & Raintree Ct

Up to $750 for Teen Swim

Resident appeal to allow a 6' foot fence disapproved by ARB
Resident absent; Deny appeal for removing fine for sharing boat stickers

No Issues Voted On

Christian

B I I I I I I I I e A I I e I I S .

<Z<<=<=<<

Greathouse Roberts

P I I I I I I I A A I A I S I e S

<< <=<=<=<<

<< << << <<

<Z<=<<=<<

Simmons

P I I I I A I I S e e

<zZ=<>zZ<<

Tucek

I I I I I I I I I A e S I e S

<zZz<=<zZ<<

Thibault

P LD << << << <<

<zZz<zZ<<<

Thomas

< < < <> <<

*

*

<< <=<=<=<<

<zZ<=<=<=<<

Whitley

I I I A I I A I A I I e I e S .

<< <<=<=<<



8/12/2003
8/12/2003
8/12/2003
8/12/2003
8/12/2003
8/12/2003
8/28/2003
9/9/2003
9/9/2003
9/9/2003
9/9/2003
9/9/2003
9/9/2003
9/9/2003
9/9/2003
9/9/2003
9/9/2003
9/25/2003
10/14/2003
10/14/2003
10/14/2003
10/14/2003
10/14/2003
10/14/2003
10/14/2003
10/14/2003
10/14/2003
10/23/2003
10/30/2003
11/11/2003
11/11/2003
11/11/2003
11/11/2003
11/11/2003
11/11/2003
11/11/2003
11/11/2003

Authorize President of Board to sign/accept SBC/Comcast/Aquila contracts up to an amo
Authorize/appropriate up to $3000 for new computers, Quickbooks license, web hosting,
Authorize/appropriate up to $400 for remainder of year for broadband access and installa
Approve up to $500 for fishing Derby

Approve use of common ground on 9/20 for a wedding

Approve of bills

No Issues Voted On

Approve August minutes as amended

Accept Critchfield Crane Service to desilt Effertz Cove

Accept Employee Policy as amended at Work Session on 8/28

Uphold Kevin Stadler's Level 4 Violation

Uphold Ann Ferrie's Level 4 Violation

Allow Nancy Steffes to use clubhouse monthly for scrapbooking 330-530 on a weekday
Allow residents at Duck Pond to erect a stone wall on common ground, RLPOA can remc
Allow up to $1800 to remove Cottonwood/Willow on common ground

Allow free clubhouse rental for Hope House event on 11/8 and ad space; renter would be
Approve of bills

No Issues Voted On

Approve September minutes

Aprove up to $700 for Breakfast with Santa

Approve up to $800 for Atchison to remove 3 dead trees

Approve up to $2500 to remove silt from Hidden Cove inlet

Commitment to maintain maintenance building grounds on par with rest of common area
Allow up to $825 for Christmas lights on the clubhouse

Allow use of Clubhouse on 12/14 for foreign exchange student benefit

Adjust winter office hours to 9a-4p M-F and 9a-12p Sat (10/1-3/1)

Approve of bills

No Issues Voted On

No Issues Voted On

Approve October minutes as amended

Increase assessment by 2.1% (CPI) Class A: $397.88; Class B: $265.24

Keep boat slip lease at $250/yr and use funds for lighting + boat slips

Prior motion amended to use extra funds solely for lighting

Letter to slip leasees stating must be current on dues and fill out addendum

Prior motion amended so that current on dues and remain current all year

Approve up to $3400 for Comcast to move Cheddington utility lines

Approve of bills

<< < <<=

< << <<=

<< <<<>P> <<

<< << <=<=<=<<=<

<

<< < <<

<< <=<=<D>

K<< <<=<=<=<=<<

<< < <<

K<< <<=<=<=<=<<

<< =<zZzZ<

< <ZZ<<<<<<

<< <> <<=<=<=<

<

<< <<z

K< <P < << < =<=<=<xzZ22<

K<< <<=<=<=<=<

< <

<<>»=<zZ

K<PP << << << <<=<=<=<<

<< < <<=<=<=<=<

<

<< < <<

<P << << << << <=<<=<=<<

<< < <<=<=<=<=<

<

<< < <<



11/24/2003
12/9/2003
12/9/2003
12/9/2003
12/9/2003
12/9/2003
12/9/2003
12/9/2003
12/9/2003
12/9/2003
12/9/2004
1/13/2004
1/13/2004
1/13/2004
1/13/2004
1/13/2004
1/13/2004
1/13/2004
1/13/2004
2/10/2004
2/10/2004
2/10/2004
2/10/2004
2/10/2004
2/10/2004
2/10/2004
2/10/2004
2/10/2004
3/9/2004
3/9/2004
3/9/2004
3/9/2004
3/9/2004
3/9/2004
3/9/2004
3/9/2004
3/9/2004

No Issues Voted On

Approve November board minutes as amended

Approve November work session minutes as amended

Approve 2004 Budget as amended

Approve the president to execute the Cheddington contract with lowest bid
Amendement to add 'equivalent work' to above motion

Waive rental fee, but have resident sign contract and put down deposit for clubhouse rent
Sell RLPOA truck to Mr. Ziegler for $400

Approve $1600 to fix tractor

Extend maintenance building construction loan for 9 months with same terms
Approve of bills

Approve December board minutes

Approve Bob Orr to fill Christian vacancy

Accept Aquaticare bid of $40,575 with additional elements to contract

Hire Landis Brothers for $7700 to remove up to 56 dead trees and $2250 for stump remo\
Defer decision on resident identification cards

Change Boat Slip agreement to read dues are delinquent 30 days after due
Approve up to $3000 for appreciation dinner on Feb 21

Approve of bills

Approve January Minutes

Appoint Barbara Vonarb to Board position

Approve $6,700 for new resident id badges

Uphold boat slip forfeiture appeal due to move and 10year lease

Uphold boat slip forfeiture appeal due to stop payment and 10year lease
Uphold $200 fine for fence contruction prior to ARB Approve

Approve an 89" exception to 6' fence rule, requires 2/3 Approve

Uphold boat slip forfeiture due to delinquency in dues > 90 days

Approve of Bills

Approve February Board minutes

Approve February Work Session minutes as amended

Accept Safeguard for alarm company for maintenance bldg and buyout Security One
Approve buyout of Security One contract up to $1080

Approve funds disclosed at Executive Session for purchase of utility truck
Approve up to $5,500 for fireworks

Approve continuation of $280 season mowing

Approve up to $7,500 in budget for pool restroom renovation

Approve use of common ground for access to install resident pool

*

o

K<< ZZ <L <P> < <>

K<< Z << << << <> << <<=

I I I I I I A I A I e I I I e I I I A I I I e I A I I I e i A g

Von Arb

K<< << << << << <> << <>

K<L ZLLZ LI LD << <<

K<L LIPP LI << << <<

K<L ZLLZ LD

I I I I I I A I A I e I I I e I I I I e e I I I A A e A e T A g



3/9/2004
3/9/2004
3/9/2004
3/25/2004
4/8/2004
4/13/2004
4/13/2004
4/13/2004
4/13/2004
4/13/2004
4/13/2004
4/13/2004
4/13/2004
4/13/2004
4/13/2004
4/13/2004
4/13/2004
4/13/2004
4/13/2004
4/22/2004
4/28/2004
4/28/2004
5/11/2004
5/11/2004
5/11/2004
5/11/2004
5/11/2004
5/24/2004
6/8/2004
6/8/2004
6/8/2004
6/8/2004
6/8/2004
6/8/2004
6/8/2004
6/8/2004
6/8/2004

Accept lake committee recommendation to prohibit pontoon/sailboats on lifts
Amend to state from this point forward

Approve of bills

BOARD MEMBERS ELECTED 2004-2005

No Issues Voted On

Approve March Minutes

Approve April 8 minutes

Change boat slip agreement to delegate the Lake Committee to approve lifts
Postpone decision on sailboats and pontoon boats on lifts

Approve up to $1000 for maintenance of common area on Raintree Ct/Circle
Approve up to $500 for swim team

Waive rental fee for Heart of America Prisoners of War

Approve $8000 for maintenance of boat slips

Remove swim docks 9 and 10 and install a new one for $5200

Approve 50% of funding for Summerfest, $5400

Approve $850 for Fishing Derby

Waive rental fee for Teacher's Retreat

Approve up to $30,000 for dock lighting, starting on South Side

Approve of bills

No Issues Voted On

Approve $250,000 loan at 5% for maintenance building

Approve up to the budgeted amount for insurance this year

Approve April Minutes

Approve Reisdorph vending for pool concessions

Change boat slip lease agreement wording to allow Lake Com to decide on lifts
ARB change: Satellite dishes can not be located aboe the roof line

Approve of bills

No Issues Voted On

CA May Minutes

CA Approve of bills

CA $1300 for Wizrads Training Camp

CA Creation of Finance Committee, Ron Greathouse Chair

Teen Swim $750

Approve water (drain) pipes to cross common ground

Sustain $200 fine ARB violation of outbuilding

Sustain $200 fine ARB violation of dog run

Approve plastic outbuilding for pool

N

N

Y
Orr

A
A
Y
Mac Queen

K<< << << << << =<=<<

<< <=<=<=<<

< << <<

A

Y

Y
Atkins

K<< << << << < <<=

<< <=<=<=<<

<< < <<

N

A

Y
Von Arb

K<< << << << < <<=

<< <=<=<=<<

< < <<

Y

Motion Approved 6-2
Motion Approved 7-1
Motion Failed 5-4

N

A

Y

Y
Tucek

K<< << << << <2Z=<=<<

<< =<zZ<=<<

< < <<

Y

N

A

Y

Y
Thibault

K<< << << << <2Z=<=<<

<< =<zZ<=<<

<< < <<

N

Y

Y
Jose

K<< << << << << =<=<<

<< <=<=<=<<

<< < <<

Y

Y

Y
Mallett

K<< << << << < <<=

<< =<zZ=<=<<

<< < <<



6/8/2004
6/8/2004
6/24/2004
6/28/2004
7/13/2004
7/13/2004
7/13/2004
7/13/2004
7/13/2004
7/13/2004
7/13/2004
7/29/2004
8/10/2004
8/10/2004
8/10/2004
8/10/2004
8/20/2004
8/10/2004
8/10/2004
8/10/2004
8/24/2004
8/26/2004
9/14/2005
9/14/2005
9/14/2005
9/14/2005
9/14/2005
9/14/2005
9/14/2005
9/23/2004
9/30/2004
10/12/2004
10/12/2004
10/12/2004
10/12/2004
10/12/2004
10/12/2004

Prohibit pontoon boats on lifts
Approve bonus/salary guidelines
No Issues Voted On

Support LS Planning Commission rec for single family SE RT Dr/RT Pkwy

CA June Minutes

CA Approve of bills

CA $1,700 for tractor repair

Modify boat sticker violation to warning

Revert ARB violation appeal back to Appeals Committee
After dark speeding violation: keep fine but remove 90 day suspension
Table trash guidelines discussion

No Issues Voted On

CA July Minutes

CA Approve of bills

CA Approve of MODOT agreement for islands at 291

CA Approve of City License Agreement

Approve $2,200 for Oktoberfest

Approve $3,200 to resurface Clubhouse parking lot

Approve $4,000 for security cameras at clubhouse

Approve Charlie Sandman to ARB

No Issues Voted On

No Issues Voted On

CA August Minutes

CA Approve of Bills

Approve $1000 for new plantings

Approve Kellers $3,260 Regatta islands irrigation bid
Approve trash/yard waste guidelines with $10 fine

Approve Rosehill proposal for 291 islands subject to LSMO Approve
Approve up the remaining funds to bring utilities to islands
No Issues Voted On

No Issues Voted On

CA September Minutes

CA Payment of Bills

Approve $1,757 for benches and trash cans

Approve $5,000 for fall dock repairs

Approve $2,500 for jet boat repair and $1,400 for work boat repair
Change Employee Policy to include "seasonal as "part-time"

<

<< zZ<=<=<< K<< <<< << =<ZzZ2Z<=<<<

< << <<=

*

<< zZ<=<=<< Z<<<=<=<=<<=<

< <> <<=

<

<< <=<=<=<< K<< << < << <<=<=<=<=<=<<

< << <<=

Motion Failed
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y N
Y N
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y N
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y

Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair

<Z<<=<=<=<<=<

<< <=<=<=<<

Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair

<

<< <=<=<=<< K<< << < << <X=<=<Z=<=<<<

< << <<=

<

<< <=<=<=<< Z<K << << << <<<<<=<=<<

< << <<=



10/12/2004
10/12/2004
10/12/2004
10/12/2004
10/12/2004
10/16/2004
10/21/2004
10/26/2004
10/28/2004
11/9/2004
11/9/2004
11/9/2004
11/9/2004
11/9/2004
11/9/2004
11/18/2004
11/18/2004
12/14/2005
12/14/2005
12/14/2005
12/14/2005
12/14/2005
12/14/2005
12/14/2005
12/14/2005
12/14/2005
12/16/2005
1/11/2005
1/11/2005
1/11/2005
1/11/2005
1/11/2005
1/11/2005
1/20/2005
1/27/2005
2/8/2005
2/8/2005

Approve Michael Frye fence application

Approve Sal Carollo roof, lot #1185

Set aside $200 fine for Willeke drain and mosquito problem
Uphod Robert Whitney lake citation

Idonna Hudgins lake citation; uphold suspension (9/04, 5/05-6/05) & fine
No Issues Voted On

No Issues Voted On

No Issues Voted On

No Issues Voted On

CA October Minutes

CA Payment of Bills

Approve Boat Slip Lease Agreement and Boast Slip Policy
Waive rental fee for Timber Creek PTA Christmas gathering
Approve 3% dues increase for 2005, inline with inflation (CPI)
Approve $3,800 for muskrat control on a 4-month basis

No Issues Voted On

No Issues Voted On

CA Payment of Bills

Approve November minutes as amended

Boat slip fees $200 for 2005, (passed 5-4)

Approve the 2005 Budget with revised boat slip fees and lake reserve
Pay Martin Mechanical Invoice of $1,902.56

Contract with RT Villas to use their water and electric meters
Accept amended boat slip lease agreement for 2005

Accept Novak Birks as audit firm for 2005

Accept new fee schedule for boat stickers, 1st sticker free

No Issues Voted On

CA Payment of Bills

Approve December minutes as amended

Approve the budgeted $3,000 for the Appreciation Dinner 2/26
Approve Gerard Roofs in Barcelona Color

Waive rental fee for Raintree Lake Ski Club - open to residents
Allow Ron Williams City Charter position in Shoreline with opposing view
No Issues Voted On

No Issues Voted On

CA Approve Amended January Minutes

CA Approve Payment of Bills

><P>PZ2<2Z22Z2<< < << <<= << < <<

< << <<=

<

<< <=<=<zZzZ<< < << <<= << < <<

< << <<=

<

<< <<=<=<zZ<<=< < << <<= << < <<

< << <<=

<

<< <<=<Z=<=<<=< Z<<=<=<< << < <<

< << <<=

<

Z<<<=<< << < <<

Z<<<<=<=<<<=<

zZ>zZz< <<

>

Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair

Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair

Z<<<<=<=<<<

Z <> <<=

<

<< <<=<=<zZ<=< > < < < << < < < <<

> < < < <<

<

< << <<= << < <<

Z<<<<><<=<



2/8/2005
2/8/2005
2/8/2005
2/8/2005
2/10/2005
2/24/2005
3/8/2005
3/8/2005
3/8/2005
3/8/2005
3/8/2005
3/8/2005
3/8/2005
3/8/2005
3/8/2005
3/8/2005
3/24/2005
3/24/2005
3/24/2005
3/31/2005
4/12/2005
4/12/2005
4/12/2005
4/12/2005
4/12/2005
4/12/2005
4/12/2005
4/12/2005
4/12/2005
4/12/2005
4/28/2005
4/28/2005
5/10/2005
5/10/2005
5/10/2005
5/10/2005
5/10/2005

CA Approve $1,65 for pontoon boat repair

Approve $14,500 for zero-turn grasshopper mower

Approve $43,000 pool contract with Aquaticare

RLPOA receives $150 and approves concession contract w/ Aquaticare
No Issues Voted On

No Issues Voted On

CA Approve February Minutes

CA Approve Payment of Bills

Approve $800 for Wizards and $700 for Breakfast with Santa

Approve $750 for Lake Clean Up event

Approve correction in typo of by-laws, Article 12, Section 7 (Sec 2c, 4b)
Approve $1,070 to adjust fence so boaters can use concession stand
Approve Gerard roofing and colors, recommended by ARB

Approve $2,960 for tree removal and pruning

Approve $25,240 for Phase Il of dock lighting project

Approve $6,500 for dock maintenance

Rescind correction in typo of by-laws, Article 12, Section 7 (Sec 2c, 4b) - conflict with by

Approve the 21 changes to the rules as outlined in the WS minutes
Approve $1,000 for muskrat removal

BOARD MEMBERS ELECTED 2005-2006

CA Approve March Minutes

CA Approve Payment of Bills

Approve placement of landscape sign per LSMO code for discount
Remove Golden Raintree at Duck Pond per Common Ground request
Move $1,200 from tree fund to Duck Pond project

Deny Gilbert boat slip appeal

Approve Wyly appeal with $200 fine + $200 fee

Table insurance discussion to work session

Waive clubhouse rental for teacher retirement

Allow Church to publish article pending payment of fine and clear brush
Approve up to $68,354 for insurance

Approve up to $1000 to repair/replace undercarriage of MP dock

CA Approve April Minutes

CA Approve Payment of Bills

Approve up to $14,000 for Summerfest

Send 2nd letter to City on Kensington Farms

Approve transfer of funds for Garden Club

< < < =<

<< << << <<=

< < < =<

K<< << << <=<=<=<<

<

Mac Queen

<

K<< < << <P < <D> << <<

< < < =<

K<< << << <<=<=<<

<

Atkins

<

P < Z << <=<=<=<<

<< < <<

< < < =<

K<< << << <<=<=<<

<

Gross

<

K<< << << <Z<<Z<=<=<<

> > > >

<K <P << <Z<<<=<<

Y
Tucek

<

K<< << << <Z<<<2Z<=<<

< < < =<

Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair

Y

Y

Y

Nydegger
Y

P Z << << <<=

*

<< < <<

< < < =<

K<< << << <=<=<=<<

Y
Jose

<

K< <<<=<=<=<zZ=<zZ=<2Z22Z22<

< < < =<

K<< << << <=<=<=<<

Y
Fritts



5/10/2005
5/10/2005
5/10/2005
5/10/2005
5/26/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/14/2005
6/23/2005
7/12/2005
7/12/2005
7/12/2005
7/12/2005
7/28/2005
8/16/2005
8/16/2005
8/16/2005
8/16/2005
8/16/2005
8/16/2005
8/16/2005
8/16/2005
8/16/2005
8/16/2005
8/16/2005
8/16/2005
9/1/2005

Approve up to $8,500 for Lake Survey

Approve up to $10,000 for Lake Survey

Liquid Force Event

Waive ex-POW Clubhouse rental fee

No Issues Voted On

CA Approve May Minutes

CA Approve Payment of Bills

CA Approve $750

Approve up to $2,000 for lounge chairs fat pool

Expend up to $2,000 to correct Hidden Cove and MPR drainage
Approve Malarkey Legacy SBS modified shingles, Weathered Wood
Approve Natural Wood in addition to Weathered Wood

Approve 40 year plus

Approve: require boat stickers by May 1

Approve: prohibition of fishing/swimming on courtesy docks

Approve: prohibition of boat loading/docking from swim docks
Approve: lease slips require RLPOA 1D and open only to leaseholders+guests
Place all above regulations in Article 5, Section 8 of Lake Regulations
No Issues Voted On

CA Approve Payment of Bills

Approve up to $4,500 for structural/architectural design of deck
Approve Gazebo tan in color, not objected to by neighbors, not blocking view
Approve up to $14,000 for patrol boat per lake committee specs

No Issues Voted On

CA Approve June Minutes

CA Approve July Minutes

CA Approve Payment of Bills

Approve RLPOA Purchasing Policy and Prcoedures

Pontoon Rental 8a-2p and 3p-9p, deposit due 7 days prior, anchor/Ij prov.
Uphold Appeals Comm William Breit 4th level violation fine $135
Modify Breit suspension to 45 days begins 5/1/06

Uphold Mike Walters 4th level violation $185, 90 days begins 5/1/06
Uphold Joe Vlasak 4th level vio. fine $100; modify to 39d begins 5/1/06
Countryside Printing for Shoreline

Table aerator discussion

Uphold Appeals Ruling on Dennis Davis & Rachel Boden Trash Fine
No Issues Voted On

K< << <X=<=<<=<=<ZZ<=<<=<<-=<

Z<K << << << <=<<<

K< << <XZ<K<<<<<< << << =<=<2Z2<

ZZ<ZZ<<<<<<<

<< =<2z

< < <<

K<< << < << < <<=

<><z

K<< << << << <=<=<=

*

K<< <<Z<<<=<<<

KZ<<<<Z<<<< << =<2z2<2Z

<> <<

<< <Z<<<=<=<=<<<

K< << <X<<<< << <K< < << <=<=<2

<< <Z<<<=<=<=<<<

<< =<2z

KZ << << <<<<=<=<=<

*

ZZ< << < << <=<=<<

K<< << << << <=<=<=

< < <<

< <<Z>P<<<=<=<<<



9/13/2005
9/13/2005
9/13/2005
9/13/2005
9/13/2005
9/13/2005
9/13/2005
9/13/2005
9/13/2005
9/22/2005
10/8/2005
10/11/2005
10/11/2005
10/11/2005
10/11/2005
10/11/2005
10/11/2005
10/11/2005
10/11/2005
10/27/2005
11/8/2005
11/8/2005
11/8/2005
11/8/2005
11/8/2005
11/8/2005
11/8/2005
11/8/2005
11/17/2005
12/14/2006
12/14/2006
12/14/2006
12/14/2006
12/14/2006
12/14/2006
12/14/2006
12/14/2006

CA Approve Payment of Bills

Approve $6,100 for Oktoberfest, Hallowween Party, and Santa Breakfast
Overrule Boden trash fine

Approve up to $4,000 for Air-o-later (Fountain) in Lake Pines seascape
Approve up to $135,000 for Critchfield desilatation of Hidden Cove
4th level suspensions to begin upon receipt of stickers by RLPOA

4th level suspecnsions assessed May 1 to Sept 30, balance to next yr
Sanction recommended 4th level suspension dates by Appeals Comm
Approve up to $2,000 for front loader repair

No Issues Voted On

No Issues Voted On

CA Approve Payment of Bills

Approve August and September minutes as amended

Motion to rescind the $135,000 Hidden Cove project

Approve Critchfield to remove silt form Hidden Cove at $120,000
Approve Boat Slip Ballot and Packet

Approve Rachelle Vandiver as proxy for Boat Slip Ballot

Expand prohibition on non-RLPOA boat slips on Raintree, $1000 fine
Modify Cox 4th level violation to 45 day suspension beginning 5/1/06
No Issues Voted On

CA Payment of Bills

CA $5,000 for rip-rap

Approve October minutes as amended

Approve cell phone contract with Sprint or T-mobile if better offer
Approve up to $200 + tax for signs for Neighborhood Watch
Approve $84,500 for Bowsprit and Kingfisher to Whistling Swan trails
Approve 2006 dues increase of 3.2%, CPI

Approve up to $10,000 for accounting from Noveks Burke

No Issues Voted On

CA Payment of Bills

Approve November minutes as amended

Approve additional $850 for deck engineering

Approve an additional principal payment of $30,000 to loan

Approve additional principal payments of $3,000 a month in 2006
Move agenda item on safety classes back to Lake Committee
Watercraft on lake without insurance = 4th level violation

Aprove boat slip lease wording change (minor)

<zZzzZzzZz<<<<<

<< <=<Z=<=<<=<

K<< << < << <<=<P>=<=<=<<= <zZzZzzZ<<<<<

<< <<=<=<=<<=<

<< < <=<=<=<=<=<

* < < < <

<< <<=<=<=<<=< *

<< Z<=<=<=<<=<

<< < <=<=<=<=<=<

<< <<=<=<=<<=<

<< <<=<=<=<<=<

<KZZ<<<<< Z<X<<=<Z<<< << =<=<ZzZ=<<<

<< <<=<=<=<<=<

K<< << < << <<=<=<=<=<=<< << < <<=<=<=<<=<

<< <<=<=<=<<=<

Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair

K<< << < << <X<=<=<=<=<=<<

Z<<<=<=<=<<=<

<< <<=<=<=<<=<

<< <<=<=<=<<=<



12/14/2006
12/14/2006
12/14/2006
12/14/2006
12/14/2006
12/22/2006
12/28/2006
1/17/2006
1/17/2006
1/17/2006
1/17/2006
1/17/2006
1/17/2006
1/17/2006
1/17/2006
2/7/2006
2/7/2006
2/7/2006
2/7/2006
2/7/2006
2/7/2006
2/7/2006
2/7/2006
2/7/2006
2/7/2006
2/7/2006
2/7/2006
2/23/2006
2/23/2006
3/16/2006
3/16/2006
3/16/2006
3/16/2006
3/16/2006
3/16/2006
3/16/2006
3/23/2006

Approve boat sticker fees in 06 as in 05 with $125 for no safety mtg
Approve boat slip lease fee of $250

Table swim dock relocation

Install double well docks in slips by clubhouse

Special Meeting on 12/28 to discuss budget

Approve Budget

Approve amended Budget

CA Payment of Bills

CA December Minutes

Approve up to $3,000 to repair front-end loader

Approve double well slips; 14 south of clubhouse 10 in Normandy
Approve up to $4,000 for Annual Appreciation Dinner

Approve Summit Disposal for trash vendor

Approve additional limited proxy option (Whitley broke tie in favor)
Approve All About Trees for tree removal contract $6,710

CA January Board Minutes

CA Payment of bills

CA clubhouse usage and $300 start up for aerobics/yoga

CA boat slip sub-lease agreement

CA $1,400 for pavestone retaining wall @ Whistling Swan

CA $700 for Raintree Rays Swim Team

Approve IRA standard mileage as RLPOA standard mileage
Overrule $200 ARB fine: roof leaking

Approve up to $1,400 for Ferguson aerator/seeder

Approve up to $1,300 for KingKutter Tiller

Approve up to $96,000 for resident financed boat slips

Changes to Boat Slip Policy & enactment of 2006 long-term lease
Award boat slip contract to EIf docks $59,148.08

Award electrical contract to Cross Electric $7,600

CA February Board Minutes

CA Payment of Bills

Overrule $10 Trash fine b/c donation to blind

Overrule $200 ARB roof fine for leaking roof; app submitted b/f fine
Approve 2006 Auditor's report

Approve Aquaticare Contract for $47,000 (not concessions)
Waive clubhouse fee for Girl Scouts in exchange for Easter Eggs
Approve WonderGrip for pool bathroom subject to documentation

* <

P ZZZ2Z << << << << <Z<<=<=<=<<

KL ZZ LI LLZP << << <Z <<

K CZ LI LZ LK< Z <<

< < << =<2Z<

*

*

K<< <P << <LCPZ<<Z<<<<Z<<<=<=<=

rZ < <<ZZ

<< Z <L LLLLPZZ LKL L KZ K<< <K<

I I I I I I A I I e I A I I I S I I I e e A S I I A I I S - S .

KL LLIDP <K< Z <<

P < << << <<

*



3/23/2006
3/23/2006
3/30/2006
4/11/2006
4/11/2006
4/11/2006
4/11/2006
4/11/2006
4/11/2006
4/11/2006
4/11/2006
4/11/2006
4/11/2006
4/11/2006
4/11/2006
4/11/2006
4/11/2006
4/11/2006
4/11/2006
4/27/2006
5/9/2006
5/9/2006
5/9/2006
5/9/2006
5/9/2006
5/9/2006
5/9/2006
5/9/2006
5/9/2006
5/9/2006
5/9/2006
5/9/2006
5/25/2006
6/5/2006
6/13/2006
6/13/2006
6/13/2006

Approve up to $5,000 for info leading to arrest/conv of crimes in RT
Approve 1/4 page ad for Lee's Summit Evening Optimist Fishing Derby
BOARD MEMBERS ELECTED 2006-2007

CA March Minutes

CA Payment of Bills

CA Specs for Pool Bathroom Floor

CA Easter Egg Hunt up to $1,300

CA Lake Clean-up up to $650

CA Spring Mixer up to $3,200

CA Spring/Fall Garage Sales up to $500

CA Fishing Derby up to $1,500

CA Insurance Renewal up to $79,375

CA Boat Dock Repairs up to $10,000

CA Swim Dock Repairs up to $5,000

Approve 5 weeks of muskrat management with Bob per guidelines
Allow Sherri Moore to keep boat slip (failed to timely renew)

Above motion amended with $200 fine

Allow Janet Galliart to keep boat slip with $200 fine (failed to tim ren)
Reiterate exisiting specs on boat lifts for new docks for Raintree Lake
No Issues Voted On

CA April Minutes

CA Payment of Bills

CA Special Meeting Minutes

Approve up to budgeted $5,500 for rental pontoon boat repairs
Waive clubhouse rental on 9/24 for ex-POWSs

Approve $1,457 for Duck Pond and Regatta Islands landscaping
Uphold $100 siltation fine

Increase rental pontoon fees $5 for half day and 10 for full day (fuel)
Allow 16 day grace period for boat slip renewal, subject to fine
Move clubhouse swim dock 50' south

Approve Kribbs Trex decking for Whistling Swan swim dock $6,600
Approve allowing Lake Committee to advise on Lake Patrol training
No Issues Voted On

Decline Development Agreement on Usnrise Point

CA May Minutes

CA Payment of Bills

CA Special Meeting Minutes - June 5

Y
Y
Orr

KZZZ<<<<<<<=<=<=<<<

K< <Z<<=<=<=<=<<=<<

< < <

Y
Y

Mac Queen
Y

KZZ<< << <<<<=<=<=<<

K<< <<Z=<=<=<=<<=<<

< < <<

Y

Y
Atkins

Y

K<< << << << << <<=

> <K<K << <<<=<<<

A
Y
Gross
Y

K<< << << << << <<=

*

< < < =<

Y

Y
Everly

Y

K<< << << << << <<=

<K <ZZ<<=<<<<<<

< < < =<

Y

Y
Nydegger

Y

K<< << << << << <<=

Z<ZP << <<<=<<<

< < < =<

Y
Y
Jose
Y

K<< << << << << <<=

<K< <Z<>PZ<<=<<<

< < < =<

Y
Y
Fritts

K< <Z<<<=<=<=<<<



6/13/2006
6/13/2006
6/13/2006
6/13/2006
6/13/2006
6/22/2006
6/29/2006
7/11/2006
7/11/2006
7/11/2006
7/11/2006
7/11/2006
7/11/2006
7/27/2006
7/27/2006
8/8/2006

8/8/2006

8/8/2006

8/8/2006

8/8/2006

8/8/2006

8/8/2006

8/24/2006
8/24/2006
8/24/2006
8/24/2006
8/24/2006
8/24/2006
9/13/2006
9/13/2006
9/13/2006
9/13/2006
9/13/2006
9/13/2006
9/13/2006
9/13/2006
9/28/2006

CA 13,800 for pool heater

CA 16,000 for Summerfest

CA $2,550 for Teen Swim

Allow church group workong for Habitat for Humanity pool use
Send letter to RF5 holder requesting whether continue/terminate lease
No Issues Voted On

No Issues Voted On

CA June Minutes

CA Payment of Bills

CA Approve of $1,500 for LSMO PD Security

Sustain $50 fine for missing boat sticker

Overrule $25 trailer fine: notice sent to wrong address

Overrule $200 ARB fine: play equipment

Bright orange/red flag; guidelines on flag display

ARB Fence rule

CA July Minutes

CA June 29th Minutes

CA July 27th Minutes

CA Payment of Bills

Deck replacement up to $125,000

Walking trail extension along Raintree Circle: $70,000
Approve $5,000 for appraisals

Explore the Raintree Villas Site for the Raintree Entrance Monument
Additional $25 fine assessed for boats w/in 50" of swim docks
Remove "personal” from Lake Regs, App, Rule 4

Have URS speak at City Council meeting on Sunrise Point
ARB rule modifications

Accept Brian's proposal for 9th plat response

CA August Minutes

CA Payment of Bills

CA Oktoberfest $3,200

CA Halloween party $800

Sustain $200 ARB fine on building deck prior to Approve
Rescind $200 ARB fine on fence approved prior to construction
Sustain $200 ARB fine on painting prior to Approve

Direct office to take slip for failure to pay dues

No Issues Voted On

> < < < <

*

*

FZ K<< << <> < <<=

<< <<=<=<=<<=<

<< < <<

Z<X << << << <ZP << << < << <<=<2Z

FLP P << << <Z K<< <<

<< < <<

ZP P << << << Z <<

<< < <<

KL LCLZ LI LD << <<

<< < <<

K<L LCLDP LI Z LD < <<

<< < <<

I I I I I I N I I I e e e A I S I I I

F << < <

*

<< <<=<=<=<<=<



10/10/2006
10/10/2006
10/10/2006
10/10/2006
10/10/2006
10/10/2006
10/10/2006
10/26/2006
11/14/2006
11/14/2006
11/14/2006
11/14/2006
11/14/2006
11/14/2006
11/14/2006
11/14/2006
11/14/2006
11/14/2006
11/14/2006
11/14/2006
11/14/2006
11/14/2006
11/14/2006
11/14/2006
11/14/2006
11/14/2006
12/4/2006
12/12/2006
12/12/2006
12/12/2006
12/12/2006
12/12/2006
12/12/2006
12/12/2006
12/28/2007
1/9/2007
1/9/2007

CA September Minutes

CA Payment of bills

CA Benches ofr $2,000

Adjust deck bid to $137,000

Approve boat lift+attachment for slip RF-5 until res ceases occ or boat
Approve gray roof color on Seagull home + 40yr
Approve ARB ruling on multi-family and non R-1 homes
No Issues Voted On

CA October Minutes

CA Payment of bills

Table Schuh reappeal for boat slip

Rescind September motion on Lake Reg VV8b

New rule for Lake Reg V8b prohibiting boats in swim zones, $100/90d susp

Change boat slip policy to Lake Comm from Board on lifts

Change boat slip policy to state "Lake Comm will not approve pontoons on lifts" Whitley

Change to boat slip policy F on electricity

Change boat slip lease to state "Lake Comm will not approve pontoons on lifts"

Modify sliplease addedum on electricity
Easement agreement with AT&T-SBC at County Line/Raintree Dr
Overrule ARB appeal on arbor, submitted work prior to construction

Sustain ARB disApprove of horizontal siding; requires 2/3rd Board vote to allow

Approve dues increase of 4.1%

Approve increase of clubhouse to $300 from $250

Slips at $250, sickers at $50 for safety and $175 for no-safety
Approve 2007 budget

Allow properties abutting Raintree Village to have 6' fences

No Issues Voted On

CA Minutes

CA Payment of bills

Allow delinquent account to keep slip with $200 fine and dues paid
Modify boat slip lease to remove reimbursement for early ended leases
Allow awning with special conditions

Sustain $200 silt fence fine

Approve $22,000 for Regatta monument

No Issues Voted On

CA Minutes

CA Payment of Bills

Z<<<=<=<<

* *

*

Z<X << << << <2Z=<2Z2<=<<

Z<<<=<=<<

* *

*

K< <Z<KZ<X<<<Z=<2Z<=<<

<Z<=<=<=<<

< <

K<< Z << << << << <<=

<<zZ<=<=<<

K<L << << << <<=

<> << <<=

< <

K<L << << << <<=

<< =<zZ=<=<<

< <

K<< << << <Z<ZP><<=<=<=

<< <<=<=<<

< <

<< <=<=<=<<

K< Z << << <Z <P << <<=<=

Schmoeger
A

> < << <>

< <



1/9/2007 CA $1,000 Boat Repair * Y * Y Y Y Y Y
1/9/2007 Overrule the $200 deck fine, no change in deck Y Y * Y Y Y Y Y
1/9/2007 Approve $80,000 for walking trail, permits, and easements Y Y * Y Y Y Y Y
1/9/2007 Approve increase in lien fees to $75 from $50 Y Y * Y Y Y Y Y
1/25/2007 No Issues Voted On

2/13/2007 CA Minutes * Y Y Y * * Y Y
2/13/2007 CA Payment of Bills * Y Y Y * * Y Y
2/13/2007  CA $8,200 for jet ski * Y Y Y * * Y Y
2/13/2007  Approve up to $55,000 to Aquaticare for pool contract * Y Y Y * * Y Y
2/13/2007 Overrule $200 ARB fine if approved fence is taken down * Y Y Y * * Y Y
2/13/2007  Approve up to $8,000 for new software * Y Y Y * * Y Y
2/13/2007 Waive March 3 rental for LSMO AAA Baseball, RT sponsor/discounts * Y Y Y * * Y Y
2/22/2007 No Issues Voted On

3/13/2007 CA Minutes * Y Y Y Y * Y Y
3/13/2007 CA Payment of Bills * Y Y Y Y * Y Y
3/13/2007  CA $3,000 Appreciation Dinner * Y Y Y Y * Y Y
3/13/2007 Easter Egg Hunt $1,300 * Y Y Y Y * Y Y
3/13/2007 Tree removal $2,000 * Y Y Y Y * Y Y
3/13/2007 Tre replacement $5,000 * Y Y Y Y * Y Y
3/13/2007 Dock maintenance $12,500 * Y Y Y Y * Y Y
3/13/2007 Commercial vehicle definition * Y Y N N * Y Y
3/13/2007 Revised ARB guidelines for allowing applications w/o Approve * Y Y Y Y * Y Y
3/13/2007  Additional sprinkler heads for clubhouse lawn * Y Y Y Y * Y Y
3/13/2007 Clubhouse fee waiver * Y N Y A * N Y
3/22/2007 Approve $700 for Swim Team and 6/6, 6/27, 7/11, 7/18 for meets * * Y * Y A Y Y
3/22/2007  Approve up to $1,200 for Hidden Cove study if MODNR doesn’t work * * Y * Y Y Y Y
3/22/2007  Approve up to $29,000 for tractors, extra from line 7002B * * Y * Y Y Y Y
3/22/2007  Approve up to $2,500 for swim dock buoys at Clubhouse dock (6076) * * Y * Y Y Y Y
3/30/2006 BOARD MEMBERS ELECTED 2007-2008 Tucek  Mac Queen Atkins Christian Everly Nydegger Jose Schmoeger
4/10/2007 CA Minutes Y Y Y Y Y Y Y *
4/10/2007 CA Payment of Bills Y Y Y Y Y Y Y *
4/10/2007 Move clubhouse swim dock 100" south A N Y Y Y Y Y *
4/10/2007  Approve $150 for garage sale Y Y Y Y Y Y Y *
4/10/2007  Approve $1,000 for fishing derby Y Y Y Y Y Y Y *
4/10/2007  Approve additional $1,744 for equipment for common ground Y Y Y Y Y Y Y *
4/10/2007 Remove $100 siltation fine N Y N Y N N N *
4/10/2007  Approve Aquaticare Contract for Concessions Y Y Y Y Y Y Y *



4/10/2007
4/10/2007
4/26/2007
4/26/2007
4/26/2007
5/8/2007
5/8/2007
5/8/2007
5/8/2007
5/8/2007
5/24/2007
6/8/2007
6/8/2007
6/8/2007
6/8/2007
6/8/2007
6/8/2007
6/8/2007
6/8/2007
6/8/2007
6/8/2007
6/28/2007
6/28/2007
6/28/2007
7/10/2007
7/10/2007
7/10/2007
7/10/2007
7/10/2007
7/10/2007
7/26/2007
8/14/2007
8/14/2007
8/14/2007
8/14/2007
8/14/2007
8/14/2007

No motion made to approve horizontal vinyl siding in front of home
No motion to remove fine for horizontal siding in front of house
Relocate clubhouse swim dock to second flag and $600 for steps
Approve up to $76,100 for insurance premiums

Approve up to $2,100 to install electricity for Hidden Cove fountain
CA Minutes

CA Payment of Bills

Loan renewal, $107,234; 36-mo; 6.5%

Sustain $200 fine for deck construction w/o ARB Approve
Approve up to $315 per light fixture for installation on deck

No Issues Voted On

CA May Minutes

CA Payment of Bills

Hidden Cove Lighted Fountain $4,550

Goose Round-up $3,000 for 100 geese

Approve Raintree Lake Emergency Action Plan

Canoe storing fine appeal, $25, motion to uphold fine

Siltation fine, $100, motion to uphold

Allow deck box on 4525 Raintree Drive

3 swim blocks for swim team at $3,000

Prohibit diving on all swim docks

Fund 25% of Normandy drainage project

Approve steel siding for a single house per specs on the ARB form
Approve an additional $2,500 to remove dead trees

CA June Minutes

CA Payment of Bills

Approve waiver of clubhose fee for POWs

Move $4.500 from 6076 to 6075A

Approve 21'3" boat

Sustain $200 lake fine and suspension

No Issues Voted On

CA July Minutes

CA Payment of bills

CA Additional $5,000 for Regatta Monument

CA $4,195.80 for turbidity barriers

Approve budgeted $1,500 for Gull Point and Raintree Circle drawings
Approve transfers to fund swim dock buoys

K<< IP LI LD << << < <<

< << <<=

X << <Z<Z=<=<<

*

<< <<=<=<=<<=<

Fx < <P K<< << << <<

<< < <<=

KZ << <L << << << < <<

< << <<=

<< <<=<=<=<<=<

*

*

<< < <<=<=<=<=<

<< < <<=

<< <<=<=<=<<=<

K<< << << << << << <<

<< <<=<=<=<<=<

K<< << << <<=<=<<

<

Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair
Chair

<< < <<=

<> < <<

Fr K << << << << < <<

<< < <<=



8/14/2007
8/14/2007
8/14/2007
8/14/2007
8/14/2007
8/23/2007
9/11/2007
9/11/2007
9/11/2007
9/11/2007
9/11/2007
9/11/2007
9/11/2007
9/11/2007
9/11/2007
9/27/2007
10/9/2007
10/9/2007
10/9/2007
10/9/2007
10/9/2007
10/9/2007
10/19/2007
10/25/2007
11/13/2007
11/13/2007
11/13/2007
11/13/2007
11/13/2007
11/13/2007
11/13/2007
11/13/2007
11/13/2007
11/13/2007
12/11/2007
12/11/2007
12/11/2007

Waive $50 fine for boat sticker due to placement on windshield per instructions

Waive $200 trim color fine (same color)

Approve Cochran for Walking Trail Phase 1V Green Teal to WW
Approve concrete pads for all boat docks

Approve $7,000 for Hallett ti design architectural clubhouse drawings
No Issues Voted On

CA August Minutes

CA Pool lounge chairs $517

CA Neighborhood Watch Flyers in mailing

CA Payment of bills

Sustain 4th level violation, $100 fine, 90-day susp, 7/6/07+90 days
Sustain 4th level violation, $100 fine, 90-day susp, turn in stickers
Move swim docks at Bowsprit, Whistling Swan safely from boat docks
Approve up to $5,000 for connecting walking trail to boat dock ramps
Approve removal of dues delinquent residents from boat slip waitlist
No Issues Voted On

CA Revised August minutes

CA Revised September minutes

CA Payment of bills

CA Revised Lake Committee Guidelines as provided by Lake Comm.
CA $4,000 for Oktoberfest

CA $1,500 for Breakfast with Santa

No Issues Voted On

No Issues Voted On

CA October Minutes

CA Payment of Bills

CA Lake Rules, Section D Para 3; only res. w/o slips can be on waitlist
Treat delinquent dues watercraft as without having a permit

Approve Quarry Gray Owens Corning roof

Approve 2008 dues increase of 2.35%

Approve 2008 boat slip fees to remain $250

All 2008 boat permits are $50; mandatory safety meeting

Increase 2008 Shoreline rates 5%; residents receive 10% disc
Approve 2008 Budget

CA November Minutes

CA Payment of Bills

Approve $3,000 for Clubhouse Renovation Committee As-built Plans

K<< << << << =<=<=<=<<

< << <<=

Z<< < << <Z<Z<=<<<

<< <<=<=<=<<=<

K< << <Z<<<<=<=<=

K<< << << << =<=<=<=<<

<< < <<=

K<< << << << <=<=<=

K<< << << << =<=<=<=<<

< << <<=

K<< << << << <=<=<=

<< <<=

< << <<=

<< << < <Z<><<=<=

K<< << << << =<=<=<=<x

< << <<=

K< << <Z<<<<=<=<=<

<< < <<

<< < <<=<=<=<<=<

* *

*

P << < < << <

K<< << << << =<=<=<=<<

< << <<=

K<< << << << <=<=<=



12/11/2007
12/11/2007
12/11/2007
1/8/2008
1/8/2008
1/8/2008
1/24/2008
2/12/2008
2/12/2008
2/12/2008
2/12/2008
2/12/2008
2/12/2008
2/28/2008
2/28/2008
3/11/2008
3/11/2008
3/11/2008
3/11/2008
3/11/2008
3/11/2008
3/11/2008
3/28/2008
4/8/2008
4/8/2008
4/8/2008
4/8/2008
4/8/2008
4/8/2008
4/8/2008
4/24/2008
5/13/2008
5/13/2008
5/13/2008
5/13/2008
5/22/2008
6/10/2008

2008 Directory Corrections

Require showers before entering pool

Require advance apporval before scuba diving

CA December Minutes

CA Payment of Bills

Pursue live traps vs. steel traps for muskrats - informal straw poll
No Issues Voted On

CA Approve January Minutes

CA Approve Payment of Bills

Adjust non-motorized boats to $15 with safety meeting
Accept 9th Plat Estates Common Ground

Prorate boat slip fee

Approve sickle mower $3,313

Approve $700 for Swim Team and 6/6, 6/27, 7/11, 7/18 for meets
Approve up to $55,000 for Aquaticare Swim Proposal

CA February Minutes

CA Payment of Bills

Allow 96gallon Al can recylcing barrell at pool for season
Approve up to $17,500 for dock maintenance

Table LSMO/RLPOA cul-de-sac snow removal

Dedicate an additiona $31,000 to 291 monument; remaining to sewall
Approve up to $30,000 for tree removal and lifting
BOARD MEMBERS ELECTED 2008-2009

Approve March Minutes

Approve Payment of Bills

Grandfather a 3/4 ton commerical truck; wont fit in garage
Ecklemeyer Boat Slip Appeal

McMillin ARB extension request

Approve up to $27,525 for Activities Committee for 2008
Jose takes over for Whitley as President of RLPOA

No Issues Voted On

Approve April Minutes

Approve Payment of Bills

Approve ex-POW free Clubhouse Rental 8/24

Approve request for 2 swim lanes 5/28-6/2

No Issues Voted On

Approve May Minutes

< <

< <> << < <<

Y
Y
Tucek

zZ < <<

<

< <

ST KK <X << << << <<=

Mi

er

< <

< <

Y
Miller

< < <<

<

< <

K<< << << << << < <<=<=

Dye

< <X <

< > <

Dye

< < <<

<

Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
6-1
Y *
Y *
Y *
Y *
Y *
Y *
Y *
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
A Y
Christian West
Y Y
Y Y
Failed 1-7
A Y
Y N
Y Y
Christian West
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y

< <

K<< << << << << <<=

Y
Nydegger
Y
Y

Y

Y

Y
Nydegger

> < < <

<

<< <<=<=<=<<=<

Y
Jose
Y
Y

Y
Y
Y

P < << << << *

*

Schmoeger
Y
Y

Y
Y
Y

Whitley  Schmoeger

< < <<

<



6/10/2008
6/10/2008
6/10/2008
6/10/2008
6/10/2008
6/10/2008
6/10/2008
6/26/2008
7/8/2008
7/8/2008
7/8/2008
7/8/2008
7/8/2008
7/24/2008
8/12/2008
8/12/2008
8/12/2008
8/12/2008
8/12/2008
8/12/2008
8/28/2008
9/9/2008
9/9/2008
9/9/2008
9/9/2008
9/9/2008
9/25/2008
9/25/2008
10/14/2008
10/14/2008
10/14/2008
10/14/2008
10/14/2008
10/14/2008
10/14/2008
10/14/2008
11/11/2008

Approve Payment of Bills

Increase dock repair money to $3,500 from initial $2,600 increase
Add'tl $600 for natural gas, $1,800 for fuel, $120 for Waterscape B
Approve $2,250 electrical and $4,360 for Waterscape B aerator
Allow boat on lake, 21' by title and mfr specs - Steve May
Overturn $200 ARB roof rine due to roof leakage and surgery
Allow hoat on lake, 21' by certificate of origin

Approve 60hp 4-stroke Mercury for boat, $6,000

Approve June Minutes

Approve Payment of Bills

Allow Al can recycling at pool

Approve revised open records policy

Allow Schuh to drain water using pipes under common ground
Approve RLPOA/Villas Monument Agreement on RT Drive (291)
Approve July Minutes

Approve Payment of Bills

Special circumstances form for trash receptacles

New guidelines for remodels

Denial appeal of Julie Whyte boat slip modification

Approve amended minutes of July 8 BOD re: dock self insuranmce
Approve $21,270 to pave boat ramp and clubhouse parking lot
Approve August Minutes

Approve Payment of Bills

Overturn Will Rogers boat violation

Approve $6,800 for new swim dock from Kribbs Welding
Approve $3,350 to Kevin Latimer to paint clubhouse

Allow steel siding on Garlich home

Require ARB to create guidelines for steel siding

Approve September minutes

Approve Payment of Bills

Approve Dues increase of 4.0% rather than 5.6%

Increase boat slip fees to $275 from $250

Increase boat sticker fee by 10% to $55 and $16.50 for non-mot
Increase clubouse fee to $330 from $300

Increase pontoon to $55 early bird, $100 half-day, $160 full day
Allow Kirkpatricks to install water drain across common ground
Approve October minutes

rZ < Z< <<=

P << << << < <Z<2Z<=<<

*

* <2222 <<<

I I I I I I A I I I I A I I I I I I I I e A I I I e I e S e I I .

I I I I R I A I I I I I I I I I A I I I e A I I A A I e S e I I e

<< << < << << <<

<< << << <> << <<

I I I I I A I I e I I I I I S A I I S e A I I I e I e S e I I .

<< < < <<=

<< < < <<=

*

<< < <<=<=<=<=<

<< << << << <<

*

<<zZzzZzzzZz<=<<

<< < << << << <<

K<< << << << << <<<=<=



11/11/2008
11/11/2008
11/11/2008
12/16/2008
12/16/2008
12/16/2008
12/16/2008
12/16/2008
1/13/2009
1/31/2009
1/13/2009
1/13/2009
1/13/2009
1/22/2009
2/10/2009
2/10/2009
2/10/2009
2/10/2009
2/10/2009
2/10/2009
2/10/2009
2/26/2009
2/26/2009
3/3/2009
3/3/2009
3/3/2009
3/3/2009
3/3/2009
3/3/2009
3/3/2009
3/24/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009

Approve Payment of Bills

Approve 2009 Budget

Approve 10th Plat with 4 requirements (additional)
Approve November minutes

Approve Payment of Bills

Amend ARB violation to $100 for fence that was removed
Waive additional fines (keep first) on inoperable vehicle due to letter
Waive $200 ARB house paint fine (same color)

CA December minutes

CA Payment of bills

Clubhouse waiver policy

Godfrey boat slip appeal

Additional funds for Clubhouse lower level

Lower Clubhouse rental during remodel

Approve January minutes

Approve payment of bills

Aquaticare contract Approve

Approve recycling container at pool

Test plot for tree farm at Mullendike

Approve 5K Run - dog and run

Approve additional funds for office remodel

Change motion for tree farm from 2/10 meeting
Approve silt removal contract for Raintree Village

CA February Minutes

CA Payment of Bills

Approve purchasing four swim blocks for the swim team
Approve additional $$22,000 for 291 monument
Approve tree replacement on Common Ground

Approve moving handicap lift

Approve additional funds for first level remodel
BOARD MEMBERS ELECTED 2008-2009

CA March Minutes

CA Payment of Bills

Approve swim team dates

Approve Boy Scout Troop 262 Clubhouse usage
Charitable event use of Clubhouse 5/1/09

Permit a drain extension across Common Ground - 4833 Gull Point

* *

I K<< Z << << < << >

* <

*

*

Kirkpatrick
Y

<< < <<

K<L LI Z LK< << <<

Mi

< << <<=

er

KL LI Z LK< << << <<

D

<

< << <<=

e

* *

*

P Z << << <=<=<<

*

*

<< < << < <<

<

Mitchell

<

<< < <<

I < << << Z << << << << <<

* <

*

*

West
Y

<< < <<

P Z << << << << <<

*

*

<< < << < <<

<

Nydegger

<

<< < <<

ZZ << << Z << << << << <<

Y
Lucas

P Z << << << << <<

Z<X << << << << << <<=

<

Schmoeger

<

<< <<=



4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
4/14/2009
5/12/2009
5/12/2009
5/12/2009
5/12/2009
5/12/2009
5/12/2009
5/12/2009
5/12/2009
5/12/2009
5/26/2009
5/26/2009
6/9/2009

6/9/2009

6/9/2009

6/9/2009

6/9/2009

6/9/2009

6/9/2009

6/9/2009

7/14/2009
7/14/2009
7/14/2009
7/14/2009
7/14/2009
7/14/2009
7/14/2009
8/11/2009
8/11/2009
8/11/2009
8/11/2009
8/11/2009

Approve hard top for patrol boat

Approve Estate island infrastructure

Approve for replacement or backup aerator/fountain

Approve to purchase backhoe/front-end loader

Approve up to $2500 to pay for office work

Approve changing Work Session to fourth Tuesday of the month
CA April Minutes

CA Payment of Bills

Approve $1250 for fishing derby

Approve $2800 for teen/adult swim

Approve lake rule change

Approve $10,000 for dock maintenance

Approve $16,007.20 for flatwork and footings for old office
Approve additional swim date request

John Smith's boat appeal

Approve "Evergrain" composite decking on swim docks 1 and 6
Approve up to $3,600 for a work pontoonn

CA May Minutes

CA Payment of Bills

Kelly Crawford's appeal of ARB fines

Approve up to $24,720 for sea wall repairs

Approve $1650 for landscape circles of Gull Point and Raintree Circle
Approve fee waiver of Clubhouse for POW gathering

Sam Brewster's ARB appeal

Approve $6420 from 2002 to 2010 and up to $16,703 for monument landscp.

Tom Tucek replaces Tim Lucas

CA June Minutes

CA Payment of Bills

Approve appeal of Larkin's ARB decision on fence
Approvel appeal of Hillman's to cross Common Ground
Approve appeal of Geary lake violation

Approve up to $5500 for weed management by Blue Valley Labs
CA Approve of July minutes

CA Payment of bills

CA Approve 9th Plat walking trail stubs for $5250
Approve transfer of money from one account to another
Approve boat lift guidelines

2 << <<Z << << << << << << <<=<

<K< <<<<=<=<=<=<<

KZ << << Z << << << <<

<K< <<=<=<Z<=<=<<

I I I I I I I A e A I I S I I S e

K<< <<<=<=<=<=<<

I I I I I A e I A A A I I e I S S .

<K< <<<<=<=<=<=<<

I I I I I I I A A A I I A I I S .

I I I I I I I A e A I I A I I S .

F << < < <<

< < < <<

I I I I I A I I A A A e S I I S .

< K<< << <<=<=<<



8/11/2009
8/11/2009
8/11/2009
8/25/2009
9/8/2009
9/8/2009
9/8/2009
9/8/2009
9/8/2009
9/8/2009
9/8/2009
10/13/2009
10/13/2009
10/13/2009
10/13/2009
10/13/2009
10/19/2009
10/19/2009
10/19/2009
11/10/2009
11/10/2009
11/10/2009
11/10/2009
11/10/2009
11/10/2009
11/10/2009
11/10/2009
11/24/2009
11/24/2009
12/8/2009
12/8/2009
12/8/2009
12/8/2009
12/8/2009
12/8/2009
12/8/2009
12/15/2009

Doug Allen appeal of ARB violation

Gary Phillips appeal of ARB application/fine

Approve charitable event (Girl Scout Troop 538)

Nellie Phillips of Appeal of ARB

CA August minutes

CA Payment of bills

Approve roof support proposal of $5825.34 for Clubhouse
Approve Common Ground benches and trash can up to $2000
Gene Klotz Jr. appeal of lake violation

Gene Klotz Jr. appeal of ARB violation

Ron Dake appeal of two lake violations

CA September Minutes

CA Payment of bills

Approve up to $5,000 for MEP documents

Approve up to $1,300 to re-grout swim lanes by Safari Aquatics
Ken Crawford appeal of ARB fines

Approve to $5,800 for heating mats installation at the Clubhouse
Approve to $1,000 for title reports from both title companies trcts. by dam
Approve advising seller of tracts by dam the Board will not close
CA October minutes

CA Payment of bills

Approve of Girl Scout Troop 538 to use the Clubhouse

Approve to eliminate boat sticker revenue from the 2010 budget
Approve to allow one free boat sticker per household

Approve to reduce boat slip lease to $250

Approve 2010 budget

Approve Susan Reaka's requesst to use the Clubhouse for free
Approve to $12,000 for DNAB to move the handicap lift
Approve of Summit Pointe PTA to use the Clubhouse for free

CA October minutes

CA Payment of bills

David Geiler appeal of boat length

Approve the amended rules in respect to roofs

Approve as is on paper with the land payment for the 2010 budget
Approve Aquaticare invoice of $3,152 as last payment of 2009 contract
Approve changing safety meetings from every year to every other year
Approve presenting latest offer with new changes to Diana Jones

KPP PIP << IP LI LI Z LKL ZZZ< << << <Z

K<L Z LI ZZZ LI L LI L LKZZZ K<< << <ZZ

K<< CZ LI L LKZZZ<P << <<<D

Z<X << Z << ZZZ K<< <K <KZZ2Z << < <Z<2Z2Z

2

K<< Z LI ZZZ LKL ZZZ<<<<<

K<ZZZ<< <K<K << << < <Z22Z22<=<=<Kx

Z<<<=<2Z<<<

K<< ZK<<L< <P LXZZLXZZ K<< LK< <L<Z LK< <LKZZZ<P<<<Z<Z

P XL ZZZ <L LKL ZZZ < << << <<Z



1/12/2010
1/12/2010
1/12/2010
1/12/2010
1/12/2010
2/9/2010

2/9/2010

2/9/2010

2/9/2010

2/9/2010

2/9/2010

2/9/2010

2/23/2010
2/23/2010
2/23/2010
2/23/2010
2/23/2010
2/23/2010
2/23/2010
3/15/2010
3/15/2010
3/15/2010
3/15/2010
3/15/2010
3/15/2010
3/15/2010
3/15/2010
3/24/2010
4/13/2010
4/13/2010
4/13/2010
4/13/2010
4/13/2010
4/13/2010
4/13/2010
4/13/2010
4/13/2010

CA December minutes

CA Payment of bills

Approve acceptance of temporary easements from MODot

Approve up to $30,000 for purchase of maintenance equipment

Approve to adopt Finance Comm. recommend. to remain conserv. in %
CA January minutes

CA Payment of bills

Approve up to $64,770 for pool contract with Blue Valley Pool Mgmt.
Approve up to $8,000 for Safari Aquatics to make pool compliant with law
Approve up to $8,500 for finished architectural bid drawings for Clubhouse
Approve James Engle Custom Homes appeal of ARB Fine

Approve charitable event for Clubhouse - Hope House 5K run

Approve Tom Atkins to the ARB

Approve moving funds from one account to another for comm. grnd. landscaping
Approve up to $10,000 for tree replacement

Approve Virgil Hunt ARB fence application

Approve rental of new Toshiba copier

Approve up to $5,000 for supplies to build Mullendike fence

Approve the official proxy as discussed

CA February minutes

CA Payment of bills

Approve managing the Common Ground rules for team activities

Approve boat slip lease be awarded to Kelly Crawford

Approve up to $6,000 for Midwest Concrete to complete work

Approve up to $5,000 for for additional turbidity barriers

Approve up to $7,000 for the 14 SEER and 92% furnace

Approve the requested additional dates for swim meets and banquet
BOARD MEMBERS ELECTED 2009-2010

CA March minutes

CA Payment of bills

Approve up moving $2,000 from 2009 rollover for increase in turbidity testing
Deny the Nunes appeal of the forfeiture of their boat slip

Deny the Williams appeal of the forfeiture of their boat slip

Deny the Ellis appeal of the forfeiture of their boat slip

Deny Schuh appeal of the forfeiture of their boat slip

Approve insurance coverage for 2010 except general liability with Scottsdale
Approve amended motion of previous motion not to exceed $47,000

K<L P LK< <<

Y
Kirkpatrick

*

< << zzzZ<

I I I I I A A I e I A I I I I S I I I I

<

Kusgen

< <

< <Z2Z2Z2zZ2<

K<L X Z X< << << <<

Y
Smith

<

>> > 2 << <<

K K<L << << < <<

Y
Mitchell

<

< << Z<<<<

I I I I I A A I A I A I I I I S I I

Y
Christian

<

< << << <<=

Z<< << << <=<=<<<

Nydegger
Y

< << Z<<<<

2 XZ X< <<DPZ << << << << << << <=

Y
Tucek

<

< << << <<=

KX K<< << << << << << <<

Y
Schmoeger

< <

< << zzzZ<



4/13/2010
5/11/2010
5/11/2010
5/11/2010
5/11/2010
5/11/2010
6/8/2010
6/8/2010
6/8/2010
6/8/2010
7/13.10
7/13/2010

7/13/2010
8/10/2010
8/10/2010
8/10/2010
8/10/2010

8/24/2010
8/24/2010
8/24/2010

9/14/2010
9/14/2010

9/14/2010
9/14/2010

10/12/2010

10/12/2010

11/9/2010

Approve $3,000 in reserve account for insurance deductible and $2,000 be moved to
dock reserve fund

CA April minutes

CA payment of bills

Approve commercial sign policy as written

Approve new vandalism rule as written

Approve further discussion with developer regarding firework display
Approve appointment of Penny Wilkinson to ARB

Approve waiver of rental fee for Clubhouse for ex-POWs

Approve Kelly Crawford ARB fine for trampoline being over allowed height
Approve appeal of Mark Bruno not having boat stickers in place

CA May and June minutes

CA payment of bills

Approve upholding appeal of Lot 226 for not displaying a boat sticker by May 1, 2010
CA July minutes

CA payment of bills

Approve upholding appeal of Case No. 062110-332

Approve denial of appeal of Case No. 061110-1015

Approve construction loan from the Bank of Lee's Summit for renovation of the
Clubhouse to be $250,000.00 for 5 years at 6.5% interest

Approve moving into the August 2010 Work Session

Approve moving back into the Special Meeting

Approved the sum of $6744.12, which is the remaining funds in Common Ground
budget, to be used for the purchase fescue sod to be used on the Raintree Circle and to
purchase 4 trees for Raintree View and to replace a white pine on the entrance
monument and any addition.

Approval of Contractor for Clubhouse Remodel

Approved to transfer funds from Dock Repairs of $4945 and from Courtesy Docks of
$2231 to the Swim Dock Repairs account, making a total of $8692

Approved to uphold fine on appeal Case Number 060310-17

Appeal ARB Decision 92110-913 waive the ARB guideline for this particular appeal
without precedence

Appeal Lake Violation 81310-672 approve the appeal of Mr. Durham for a fourth level
violation for having his boat in the swim area.

Approved motion to rescind the rules for common ground, as of now, for organized
sports activities.

FZZ << <<<=<=<<

*

<z <<

<K <Z<<=<=<=<Z<<<

<z <<z

<K <Z<<=<Z<Z<<>»

<z < <<

< < <

rZ << <ZZ2Z<<<

<z << *

< <

<K <Z<<<Z>»<=<=<<

<< < <<

< < <

<K <ZZ<<=<<Z<<<

<<zZzzZz<=<zZzzZ2zZ<<<

<z < <<

<<z

<

<K <Z<<=<ZP»zZ2<<<

<z <<z



11/9/2010

11/9/2010
11/9/2010
11/9/2010
11/9/2010
11/9/2010
11/9/2010
11/9/2010
11/9/2010
11/9/2010
11/9/2010

11/9/2010

11/23/2010

11/23/2010

11/23/2010

11/23/2010

12/14/2010

12/14/2010

1/25/2011

motion failed to adopt a resolution to ban organized team sports activities from all
common grounds, with the exception of the swimming pool, due to the lack of restroom
facilities and players using private property, Coaches using fowl language, safety issues
created by an excessive number of cars parking on both sides of the street.

Approved up to $16,000 for new, state of the art, Audio/Video/Visual to be purchased
and installed during the construction phase

Approved assessments for 2011 to remain the same

Approved to change the short term boat slip costs to $250

Approved to reduce non motorized boat permits to $15.

Approved to change the boat motorized permit costs to $50 from $55.

Approved to raise the Clubhouse Rental fee for 2011 to $400

Approved to raise the Clubhouse Deposit fee for 2011 to $500

Approved to keep Shoreline advertising the same

Approved to keep mowing lot fees the same

Approved Pontoon Boat Rental the same

all profits of the pontoon boat rental to be put into repair and improvements or
replacement of the boat and put into a separate reserve fund

Approve up to $14,000 to replace roof on clubhouse and have it installed per Lees
Summit code and that the funds would come from the clubhouse renovation loan
Approved to move forward with constructing the concrete base as soon as ARB
approves, for the purpose of housing a police dog, and that the kennel would be made
conforming with the RLPOA ARB requirements should Officer Grubb's police dog no
longer be housed at his home or if he were to move.

Approved banning the use of common ground areas by organized sports teams, with the
exception of the pool by the Raintree Rays, and that the sanctions in the common ground
regulations shall be applicable and enforced with respect to any violation. This will
replace "COMMON GROUND RULES FOR ORGANIZED TEAM ACTIVITIES".
Approved the organized team sports resolution banning the use of Common Ground
areas by organized sports teams, with the exception of the swimming pool by the
Raintree Rays, and have the sanctions in the Common Ground Regulations shall be
applicable and enforced with respect to any violation of this resolution

Approved the budget as presented, with the understanding that it will be reviewed by
the board in January 2011.

Approved the budgeted amount of $25,000 for furniture and equipment for 2011 CRC.
Approve the resolution as written, for electronic voting, with the exception of removing
the name Rachelle Vandiver.

<K< <ZZ<=<<=<< Z

<

<K< <ZZ<=<<<< Z

<

K<< << <=<=<=<=< <

<

K<< <<<=<=<=<=< <

2

K<< << <=<=<=<=< <

<

K<< << <=<=<=<=< <

<

K<< <<<=<=<=<=< Z

<

K<< << <<=<=<=< <

<

Y
Y

Resigned



1/25/2011

1/25/2011

2/8/2011

2/8/2011
2/8/2011

2/8/2011
2/22/2011
2/22/2011
2/22/2011
3/8/2011
3/8/2011
3/22/2011
3/22/2011
3/22/2011
3/22/2011
3/31/2011
4/12/2011
4/12/2011
4/12/2011
4/12/2011
4/12/2011
4/12/2011
5/10/2011
5/10/2011
5/10/2011
5/10/2011

5/10/2011
6/14/2011
6/14/2011
6/14/2011
6/14/2011
6/14/2011

Approve $2,264.44 to relocate the transformer supplying power to the clubhouse

Approved to allow the Nominating Committee the ability to decide on a vendor for the

electronic voting for the year 2011, up to the amount of $5,130

Approved to increase the insurance to the new level of $794,500 and up the personal

property to $50,000.

Approved up to the amount of $18,607.32 to purchase equipment needed for RLPOA

Maintenance
Approved up to $6,000 for the annual Appreciation Dinner.

Approved up to $7,508 for repair of the pool, prep tank, mushroom, and tile work
Approved the nomination of Amy Smith to the ARB.

Approved up to $5000, to be used for a site plot survey

Approved to add additional equipment such as speakers and amplifiers for the TV
Re-catagorize Roof Repair funds to landscaping renovation

Approve the amount of $5,200 from roll-over to Common Ground Misc.
Approval Pool Contractor

Approval of Dock Repairs

Approval of Common Ground Committee Budgeted Funds

Approval of Equipment Purchases (Truck and Multi-terrain Tractor)

BOARD MEMBERS ELECTED 2011-2012

Approval of Springfling budgeted funds $3,600

Approval of Summerfest budgeted funds $15,000

Approval of additional funds for dock repairs

Approval of Insurance Renewals

Approval of Facilities Committee request for upgrade of Comcast services
Duck Pond Architect Proposal - Failed

Approval of Duck Pond Grate

Approval of Server Proposals/Contractor

Approval of Clubhouse Landscaping Proposal/Contractor

Approval of Clubhouse Chair Glides

Ammended Lake Rules "Guests in Company of Members" to include Member
requirement of 1D Card

Approval of Duck Pond Architect Proposal

Approval of Cobblestone/Mill Harbor Common Area Dry Wash

Approval of Siltation Project/Contractor (Mullendike, Sandpiper & Kingfisher)
Approval of Transfer of Regatta Funds from Reserve to Com. Grnd Acct.
Approval of Clubhouse Usage for LSPD Accreditation Dinner

Z <

o o2 < < < < <<

Kirkpatrick

oo o< < < < <<

<< < << %

Ku

< <

KL <LE << << << <<

<< <=<=<<

en

S

< <

o ox < < < < <<

ith

3

<< <<Z<P><=<<

<< <=<=<<

< <

<< << << << <<

Mitchell

<< <<Z<=<=<=<=

<< =<=<2zZ<

< <

<< <Z * *» <<=

Christian

<< <<Z<=<=<=<=

<< <=<=<<

< <

<K< << << << <<

Nydegger

<< <<Z<=<=<=<=

<< <=<=<<

Mi

er

Parker

<< <<Z<=<=<=<=

<< <=<=<<



7/18/2011

7/18/2011

7/18/2011

7/18/2011

8/9/2011
9/13/2011
9/13/2011
9/13/2011
10/11/2011
10/11/2011
10/11/2011
10/11/2011
10/11/2011
10/11/2011
10/11/2011
10/11/2011
11/8/2011
11/8/2011
11/8/2011
11/8/2011
11/8/2011
11/8/2011
11/8/2011
11/8/2011
11/8/2011
11/8/2011
12/13/2011
12/13/2011
12/13/2011
12/13/2011
12/13/2011

Approved motion to adopt the new swim rules for people that are caught swimming

beyond 50 ft. from the shore.

Approve Vendor A as long as the cost does not exceed $35,000 for the repairs on the
spillway. The funds would be used from the Dam/ Valve and the remaining from

Rollover.

Approved motion to award the bid for vendor A for $3,200 to tear out the sidewalk and
replace the section that is approx. 80X4ft. This equals 320sq ft of concrete.
Approve $2,000 for the purchase of EAP supplies from roll-over requested by the Lake

Committee

Approved Addition to Lake Rules "Prohitibited Activities" Aircraft/Hot Air

Balloons/Ultra-glides

Approved Tree Replacement at Raintree View

Approved Falling Leaf metal sculpture

Approved Sapelo Mounument Pedestal Cap

Brad Oestreich replaces David Mitchell

Approved ARB Exterior Colors and Material Guideline
Approved Materials and Finish for Fences

Approved Roof Guidelines

Approved new updated version of Clubhouse Contract
Approved update to Clubhouse Rules

Approved Tompkins Architects for services to Raintree View
Tim Nydegger approved to take over as treasurer

Alan VanDeusen to replace Bob Christian

Approved 2012 Assessments increase by 3%

Approved 2012 Motorized Boat Sticker first free second $50
Approved 2012 Non-motorized Boat Sticker first free second $15
Approved 2012 Boat Slip Fee at $250

Approved 2012 Clubhouse fees to remain the same
Approved 2012 Shoreline advertising fees to remain the same
Approved 2012 Pontoon Rental fees to remain the same
Approved a topography survey for Raintree View
Announced the purchase of DP27 north of Duck Pond Building
Approved 2012 Operational Budget

Approved ARB Rules & Guidelines as amended

Approved Common Ground Rules as amended

Approved Lake Rules as amended

Approved Pool Rules as amended

=z

< <<=

<< <=<=<<

e S -

<

< <<=

<< <=<=<Z

K<< << << <Z

<

zZ <<=

<< <=<=<<

K<< << << << << <Z

Y
Resigned

Oestreich

<< <=<=<<

ok ok <X < << << <<

Y

Y
Resigned

VanDeusen

K<Z<K<<<Z<K<<=<2Z

E I T I

<< <=<=<<

K<< << << < <<

< <<=

<< =<=<=<Z

Aok X K<< << <Z<

zZ <<=

<< <=<=<<

ook < < << << <<



1/10/2012
1/10/2012
1/10/2012
1/10/2012
1/24/2012
1/24/2012
1/24/2012

1/24/2012

2/28/2012
2/28/2012
2/28/2012
2/28/2012
2/28/2012
2/28/2012
2/28/2012
2/28/2012
2/28/2012
2/28/2012

2/28/2012
3/13/2012
3/13/2012
3/13/2012
3/13/2012
3/13/2012
3/22/2012
4/10/2012
4/10/2012
4/10/2012
4/10/2012
4/10/2012
5/8/2012

6/12/2012

Shirley Tarantino accepted position of office/facilities manager
Dale Beck appointed to ARB

Approved leaving safety meetings as are

Approved up to $5,500 in Electronic Voting Funds

Approved revised budget for 2012

Approved budgeted funds for additional pool decking

Approved pool budget as amended

Approved hiring of Anderson Survey co. to re-plat DP26 & DP 27 into one property,
obtain city permit, and hire Wallace Engineering to design construction docs. For new

parking lot for DP building

Approved securing a line of credit from Bank of Lee's summit for renovations of the

Duck Pond grounds and building

Approved testing of residents if they are unable to attend a safety meeting
Approved pool contract

Approved budget for appreciation dinner

Approved Common Ground budget/budget for Gull Point Landscaping
Approved adding $150 cleaning fee to clubhouse rental automatically
Deny $2339 to be used for acoustical panels for clubhouse

Approved Raintree Rays Swim Team practice/meet schedule

Approved $700 donation to swim team

Approved landscaping plans for raintree reserve

Approved allowing Sportsmans Mirine with 3 boats on the lake for May 5th or 6th
Approved contract changes to Clubhouse rental contract.

Approved changes to clubhouse rules & regulations

Approved budgeted account transfers for pool projects.

Approved activities budgeted funds for scheduled activities.

Approved budgeted funds to purchase wood chipper.

BOARD MEMBERS ELECTED 2012-2013

Approved Tompkins proposal for Raintree View drawings.

Approved formation of resident troop "acting in the park".

Approved charitable event request for usage of clubhouse for sick child
Approved new office phone provider to reduce cost.

Approved charity garage sale for resident child with cancer.

Approved purchase of AED Defibrillator.

Approved specialized landscaping rule under ARB miscellaneous.

<< <=<=<=<<

<<X<K<k<K<xzZ2=<x2Z2Z =<

< * * * * <

Kirkp

Q

<> <<=<=<=

trick

Ku

<< <=<=<=<<

<

* 0%k % kX kX kX %

<A< << <L << < << *

(0]
=)

S

<< =<=<=<=<<

<K< << << <=<=<= <

<< <=<=<<

<< <=<=<=<<3

th Oes

L T I I

<K< << << <=<=<= *

<< <=<=<<

eich

—
=

< x << <=<<

ok ox < < < <

<K< <Z<X=<=<=<X=<2Z *

<< <=<=<<

Ru

n

<< =<=<=<=<<

Cco

<< =<=<=<=<<

<< <Z<=<=<=<=<< <

* ok ok ok ok <

Nydegger

<< =<=<=<=<<

M

<< =<=<=<=<<

<

<<<ZZ=<=<Z<<

<<=<zZzzZ<

<Z<=<=<=<<

er

<< <=<=<=<<

<< <Z<=<=<=<=<< <

* ok ok ok <

Parker

< r << =<=<<



6/12/2012
6/12/2012

6/26/2012
6/26/2012
7/10/2012
8/14/2012
9/11/2012
10/9/2012
10/9/2012
10/9/2012
10/9/2012
10/9/2012
10/9/2012
10/9/2012

10/9/2012
10/9/2012
10/9/2012
10/23/2012
10/23/2012
10/23/2012
11/13/2012
12/11/2012
12/11/2012

1/8/2013

1/22/2013
1/22/2013
2/12/2013
2/12/2013
2/12/2013
2/12/2013
2/12/2013
2/12/2013
2/12/2013

Approved moving a courtesy dock to Normanday, but utilize as swim dock. Tie vote

failed.
Approved lake treatment with budgeted funds.

Approved any shortfall of funds for fireworks to come from un-budgeted assessments.

Approved moving a courtesy dock to Normanday and utilize as a fishing dock.
No approvals. Attendance history only.

No approvals. Attendance history only.

No approvals. Attendance history only.

Approved 2013 Boat Slip Lease Fee & Maint. Fee - same

Approved 2013 Boat Sticker Fee for Non-motorized - free

Approved 2013 Clubhouse Rental Fee/Dep/Cleaning - same

Approved 2013 Mowing Fee - same

Approved 2013 Pontoon Rental Fees - same

Approved 2013 Assessment Increase of 1.4% CPI

Dissapproved 2013 Motorized Sticker Fee - same

Approved 2013 Shoreline Adver. Fees to remain same with exception of resident
discount down to 20% off

Approved Parking Lot(s) contractor

Approved Deposit for Bronze Statue purchase

Approved 2013 Motorized Boat Sticker Fee $25 for each

Award Sub-contractor proposals for Duck Pond Activity Center
Approved Raintree View budgeted funds for parking lot

No approvals. Attendance history only.

Approved Changes to Lake Regulations "Permits" regarding written test
Approved 2013 Budget

Approved to borrow from credit line to finish Duck Pond Activitiy Center exterior
Approved budgeted funds for Winter Warm Up

Approved Pool Contractor for the 2013 season

Approved Pool Repairs

Amended 2013 Budget

Approved budgeted funds for Electronic Vvoting

Approved budgeted funds for additional cameras

Approved budgeted funds for vinyl wrapping the clubhouse trim/soffits

Approved budgeted funds for Appreciation Dinner

Approved to change question on ballot to April 1 - Oct. 31, 2013

<Z<<<=<=<*3* zZ=<

o+ = * o+ ¥ <X <X <

ZZ<<<<<<=<<

Far A <K< Z < << <Z<=<=<=<< < <

* <

Pres
Pres
Pres
Pres
Pres
Pres
Pres

Z<<<=<=<< < <

<< <=<=<<

< <

<Z<<<<<=<=<=

<< < << << %

<< <=<=<<

< <

* 0%k % kX kX kX

Z<<<=<=<< * < <

<< <=<=<<

< <

<K< << << <=<=<=

Z<< < << <<+ *x=<=

<< <=<=<<

< <

<K< << << <=<=<=

Z<<<=<=<< * < <

<< =<zZ=<<

< <

Z<< << << <<=<2Z

Z<<<=<=<<

<< +<><<<>

<K< << << <=<=<=



3/12/2013
3/12/2013
3/12/2013
3/28/2013
4/9/2013
4/9/2013
4/9/2013
4/9/2013
4/9/2013
4/9/2013
4/9/2013
4/9/2013
4/23/2013
4/23/2013
4/23/2013
4/23/2013
5/14/2013
5/14/2013
5/14/2013
5/14/2013
5/14/2013
5/28/2013
5/28/2013
5/28/2013
6/11/2013
6/11/2013
6/11/2013
6/11/2013
7/9/2013
7/9/2013
8/13/2013
8/13/2013

8/13/2013
9/10/2013
9/10/2013
10/8/2013

Approved budgeted funds for Pizza Party

Approved Raintree Rays Swim Team practice/meet schedule
Approved Duck Pond Activity Center Rental Contract

BOARD MEMBERS ELECTED 2013-2014

Approved Swim team lane usage for practice during open hours
Approved rules for Boats in Driveway

Approved charitable event request for usage of clubhouse for WWII POW's
Appointment of new ARB Member - Richard Bird

Approved budgeted funds for dock maintenance

Approved budgeted funds for fishing dock reconstruction
Approved budgeted funds for Cinco de Mayo

Voted on new officers

Approved insurance agency and renewal/acceptance of policies
Approved security budgeted funds.

Approved electrical dock repair for Sunset Cove dock.

Approved Special Use Permit Application fee.

Approved Activity Center Contract Cancellation Fee

Approved repair to clubhouse eggress.

Approved Contractor for Irrigation at Duck Pond Activity Center
Approved budgeted funds for landscaping & sod for Activity Center
Approved shade sturcture for pool.

Approved fee for Duck Pond Activity Center half day rentals.
Approved budgeted frunds for fireworks.

Approved budgeted funds for Summerfest

Approved motion to rescind the purchase of shade structure.
Approved budgeted funds for pool chairs

Approved budgeted funds for Pizza Party

Approved usagage of Activity Center for Daisys

Approved acoustic diagnostic for cluhouse from budgeted funds.
Approved budgeted funds for Pizza Party

Approve $3,600.00 from acct. 1009 for Oktoberfest.

approve up to $2,000.00 from acct. 1018 for pizza party
Approve agreements for free usage of Duck Pond Activity Center. Including a resident to
be responsible and attending the event.

Approved bid A for common ground planting.

Approved publishing names with Liens and/or Judgments
Approved proposal to trim Bradford Pear Trees

Sp

<<<<=<=<=<% <=<x

e I I I I I I I I

< < <=

cer

Pres
Pres
Pres
Kusgen
Pres
Pres
Pres
Pres
Pres
Pres
Pres

R s

> < < %

S

< < <

ith Oes

3

KL Z LI LI LD << << <<

< < <<

< < <

treich

=

<< <=<=<=<<

R I I R R e I I e I

< < < *

< < <

Ru

wn
O
o

<< =<=<=<=<<

Treas

KL Z <K< <<

< < <=

West

P

Y
Y
Y

<< =<=<=<=<<

_‘
D

E I T I

*

*

*

Miller

<

KL LZ LD <T << << < <<

< < <<

D
(2]

< < <

Pa

<< <=<=<=<<

w
®

KX << o << <<

* < < <

-.;
=~

er

C

Paulic

R T I I I I e I I

< <<=



10/22/2013 Approved ARB change to fence rule - to maintain fencing structure & appearance.
10/22/2013 Approved change to Commercial Guidelines from CRC to ARB
10/22/2013 Approved proposal for additional Green Giants to be planted at Raintree View
11/12/2013 Approved ARB Commercial Rules & Guidelines

11/12/2013 Approved and sanctioned the Raintree Anglers Club

11/12/2013 Approved 2014 Assessments to increase by CPl 1.7%

11/12/2013 Approved 2014 Boat Slip Fees to remain the same as 2013
11/12/2013 Approved 2014 Motorized Boat Stickers Fees to remain as 2013
11/12/2013 Approved 2014 Non-Motorized Boat Sticker fees to remain free
11/12/2013 Approved 2014 Clubhouse Fees and/or deposit to remain the same
11/12/2013 Approved 2014 Duck Pond Activity Center fees and/or deposit same
11/12/2013 Approved 2014 Shoreline Advertising Prices to remain the same
12/10/2013 Approved Delinquent letter changes

12/10/2013 Approved budgeted funds for ID printer

12/10/2013 Approved 2014 Pontoon Rental fees to remain the same
12/10/2013 Approved 2014 Budget

12/10/2013 Approved Duck Pond Activity Center Rules & Procedures
12/10/2013 Approved ARB Rules & Regulations

12/17/2013 Approved Lake Rules as amended

12/17/2013 Approved purchase of AED Defibrillator for DPAC.

1/14/2014  Approved Inoperative Boat Lift Guidelines

1/14/2014  Approved budgeted funds for Winter Warm Up up to $2,800
2/11/2014  Aproved proxy ballot questions with amendments

2/11/2014  Approved Appreciation Dinner budgeted up to $7,000

2/11/2014  Approved Electronic Voting for Annual Meeting budgeted $5,500
2/11/2014  Approved Adult Pizza Party budgeted up to $2,000

2/11/2014  Approved Pool Contract for 2014 season up to $84,700

2/11/2014  Approved BBQ Contest to utilize clubhouse parking lot

2/11/2014  Approved snow and ice removal for facilities parking lot weekends
2/11/2014  Approved purchase of Dolphin pool vacuum budgeted $3,975
2/11/2014  Approved pool light repairs budgeted up to $2,130

2/11/2014  Approved slide repairs and deck caulking budgeted up to $3,430
2/11/2014  Approved pool pump/filter/misc repairs budgted up to $5,750
3/11/2014  Approved Swim team lane usage for practice during open hours
3/11/2014  Approved swim team meets for pool usage

3/11/2014  Approved budgeted funds up to $10,000 for north walking trail repairs
3/11/2014  Approved budgeted funds up to $3,000 for turbidity barriers

I I I e T T I I I e I e e I e I e I I I I e I I e I I I I S
<K<K LKLIPLIPZ<LKLK<LKLK<LK<LKZ<KLKZ<K<LK<LK<LK<K<K<K<K<K<<
<< Z KL< * <K<K << <<
<K <k ok kR R K R ok Kk ok ok k=< =< Kk ok kK ok ok ok ok ok ko k< < <
A I I I e I T I I e I e e I e I I I I I I e I I e I I I I S
<K<K LPZ<KK<K<LC<KLC<LKLCLKLCLKILCLKIKLKZ<K<LK<LK<K<K<LK<K<K< <<
G G O T R T e G i e G S N e T e S e e e T e G 3
I I I I I I I I e I e I e I e I I I I I I e I I I I S

E I T



3/11/2014
3/11/2014
3/11/2014
3/27/2014
4/8/2014
4/8/2014
4/8/2014
4/8/2014
4/8/2014
4/8/2014
4/8/2014
4/8/2014
4/22/2014
4/22/2014
5/13/2014
5/13/2014
5/13/2014
5/13/2014
5/13/2014
5/13/2014
5/13/2014
5/13/2014
5/13/2014
5/27/2014
6/10/2014
6/10/2014
6/10/2014
6/10/2014
7/8/2014
7/8/2014
7/8/2014
7/8/2014
8/12/2014
9/9/2014
9/9/2014
9/9/2014
9/9/2014

Approved budgeted funds up to $34,500 for Regatta monument
Approved budgeted funds up to $8,050 for Adopt-A-Tree program
Approved budgeted funds up to $3,500 for sealing boat ramp parking lot
BOARD MEMBERS ELECTED 2014-2015

Approved rules for "boats in driveway"

Approved charitable event for Ex-POW picnic

Approved budgeted funds for boat dock maintnance up to $15,000
Approved budgeted funds for swim docks maintenance up to $3,000
Approved budgeted funds for courtesy docks maintenance up to $3,000
Approved budgeted funds for Easter Egg Hunt up to $1,200

Approved budgeted funds for Cinco de Mayo up to $4,100

Voted on new officers

Approved purchase of deck supplies for pool budgeted up to $7,800
Approved renewal of insurance policies totaling $67,399.25

Approved dissolution of the Irrigation Committee

Approved resolution for resdiential irrigation from the lake

Approved $3,000 from roll-over to acct 4012 for landscaping front pool
Approved budgeted funds for June Adult Pizza party up to $2,000
Approved budgeted funds for fireworks up to $8,500

Approved budgeted funds for summerfest up to $10,500

Approved budgeted funds for family block party up to $2,750
Approved budgeted funds for boat dock electrical repairs up to $5,000
Adopted Ethics Policy for RLPOA Board Members & Committees
Approved budgeted funds for lake treatment up to $6,000

Approved putchase of new rental pontoon up to $30,000

Approved new ARB regulations on pergolas

Approved budgeted funds for Bowsprit de-siltation up to $30,000
Approved new ARB regulation on above ground swimming pools
Approved Common Ground rules regarding no water to be drawn from lake
Approved Common Ground Enforcement fees and fines

Approved budgeted funds up to $2,000 for Adult Pizza Party

Approved transfer of Raintree Reserve common ground

Approved changes to rental pontoon policy. Capapcity & no towables.
Approved monumentation guidlelines.

Approved changes to Scuba Diving section in Lake Rules

Approved changes to Procedure for Enforcement of Covenants Parking,
Approved budgeted funds for Oktoberfest $3,600

n
°

<<<<=<=<=<% <=<x

FX XD <K< <K< <<

< < < <

(2]
(1)
=

-
Q

<< <<<=<=<3 <<=

]
D

<L ALLKLKLK KKK + ¥ x + <X <L<CLKLK<LK<LK<KKKKK

D
n

C

Mc

<K< <<<<<Q=<=<<

A I I I I e I I I I I I I I I I I Y

< < <

nn Oestreich

=

<< <=<=<=<<

K<< << << << <<

< < <

Ru

wn
O
o

<< =<=<=<=<<

Treas

I I I I I e I I I I I I I I I I I I Y

V-Pres

I I I I e I I I I I I I R A I I I I

<< <

o)
@

P

<< <=<=<=<<

I I I I I e I I R I A A I g

n

T
oY)

<K< << << <2 <<=

F X LX< * *F *k * * * ok * * * *

< < <<

1]
=

< < <

T
s}
c

<< <=<=<=<<

R I R I e I I I I I Y

< < <<

5



9/9/2014  Approved budgeted funds to seal new concrete parking lots Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
9/9/2014  Approved process of failure to sign ethics policy Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
10/14/2014 Approved budgeted funds for Adult Pizza Party $2,000 Y Y Y * Y Y Y * Y
10/14/2014 Approved fund transfers for work pontoon conversion $3.000 Y Y Y * Y Y Y * Y
10/14/2014 Approved fund transfers for boat ramp gate $3,000 Y Y Y * Y Y Y * Y
11/11/2014 Approved 2015 Assessment increase of CPI 1.95% A Y Y * Y * Y * Y
11/11/2014 Approved 2015 Annual Boat Slip fees of $350 A Y Y * Y * Y * Y
11/11/2014 Approved 2015 Motorized boat permit fee of $50 N N Y * Y * Y * Y
11/11/2014 Approved 2015 Non-motorized boat permit fee of $15 N N Y * Y * Y * Y
11/11/2014 Approved 2015 Pool Guest passes of 10 per lot Y Y Y * Y * Y * Y
11/11/2014 Approved reducing Clubhouse security deposit down to $300 Y Y Y * Y * Y * Y
12/9/2014  Approved 2015 Budget Y Y Y Y Y Y Y * *
1/13/2015 Awarded contract to Tiger Docks for new construction of boat dock Y Y Y * Y * Y Y *
1/13/2015  Approved budgeted funds for dock consturction $41,000 Y Y Y * Y * Y Y *
1/13/2015 Approved Charitable Event request for clubhouse usage Y Y Y * Y * Y Y *
1/13/2015 Approved budgeted funds for dock maintenance up to $26,000 Y Y Y * Y * Y Y *
1/13/2015 Approved budgeted funds for Electronic VVvoting up to $5,500 Y Y Y * Y * Y Y *
1/13/2015 Approved budgeted funds for Appreciation Dinner up to $7,500 Y Y Y * Y * Y Y *
1/13/2015 Approved budgeted funds for new equipment purchases up to $30,000 Y Y Y * Y * Y Y *
2/10/2015  Approved Annual Meeting ballot proposals and survey. Y N Y * Y Y Y * Y
2/10/2015  Approved PayLease Agreement. Y Y Y * Y Y Y * Y
2/10/2015  Approved Aquaticare pool contract for 2015 season. A Y Y * Y Y Y * Y
3/10/2015  Approved pool deck supplies & shade structures budgeted up to $16,000 Y Y Y * Y * Y Y Y
3/10/2015  Approved purchase of new (used) PWC for lake patrol budgeted up to $6,000. Y Y Y * Y * Y Y Y
3/10/2015  Approved new employee handbook Y Y Y * Y * Y Y Y
3/10/2015  Approved purchase of (3) bay door openers for maintenance bldg. Y Y Y * Y * Y Y Y
3/10/2015  Approved budgeted funds for Adult Pizza Party $1,750 Y Y Y * Y * Y Y Y
3/10/2015  Approved adding sub-associations CC&R's to website. Y Y Y * Y * Y Y Y
3/26/2015 BOARD MEMBERS ELECTED 2015-2016 Spencer Landes McCann Bolin Rusco VanDeusen Miller Eaton Paulic
4/14/2015  Aprroved Spring Cleaning Dumpster Day for May 9 N Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
4/14/2015  Approved continued maintenance of Double Waterfall at Duck Pond garden provided by Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
4/14/2015  Approved Budgeted funds for 2015 Adopt-A-Tree $7.000 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
4/14/2015  Approved Budgeted funds for Sunset Cove flag poles $6,000 N Y Y Y Y Y Y * *
4/14/2015  Approved Budgeted funds for Cinco de May $4,000 Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
4/14/2015  Voted in board Officers for 2015-16 Pres \/-Pres Treas Sec

5/12/2015  Approved Bollard lights for Duck Pond Activity Center parking lot Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y
5/12/2015  Approved Capital Asset Reserve Study Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y Y



5/12/2015
5/12/2015
5/12/2015
5/12/2015
5/12/2015
6/9/2015
7/14/2015
7/14/2015
7/14/2015
7/14/2015
8/11/2015
8/11/2015
9/8/2015
9/22/2015
9/22/2015
10/13/2015
11/10/2015
11/10/2015
11/10/2015
11/10/2015
11/10/2015
11/10/2015
11/10/2015
11/10/2015
11/10/2015
11/10/2015
11/10/2015
11/10/2015
11/10/2015
12/8/2015
12/8/2015
1/12/2016
1/12/2016
1/12/2016
1/12/2016
1/12/2016
1/12/2016

Approved Summerfest Parage & Carnival budget up to $6,500

Approved Summerfest 4th of July Fireworks budget up to $8,500

Approved Lake treatments budget up to $6,000

Approved Pool Equipment repair budget up to $5,400

Approved the June Pizza Party budget up to $1,750

Approved Cub Scout Pack 54's Fishing Derby at the Duck Pond on June 20th
Approved transfer of funds for siltation project

Approved additional funds for rip rap, $5,000

Approved Adult Pizza Party budgeted up to $1,750

Approved request to cross common ground with drain pipe at the Duck Pond
Aprroved the Guidelines for Green Energy Alternatives Projects

Approval to accept the amended Dock Rules to include Non-Motorized watercraft.

Approvd ve dor to stone columns at Duck Pond Activity Center
Approved Walking Trail in North Shore Scope & Vendor up to $9,000
Approved fence for Duck Pond overflow up to $2,000

Approved holiday office hours.

Approved Charitable Usage Request of DPAC for Girl Scouts
Sustained Lake Violation 063015-SC46

Sustained Lake Violation 063015-SC17

Approved Pond Committee request to repair Minnow Pond
Approved 2016 Class A & B assessment increase of CPI .169%
Approved 2016 Boat Slip lease fees $350

Approved 2016 Boat Sticker fees motorized $50

Approved 2016 Boat Sticker fees non-motorized $15

Approved 2016 Clubhouse rental fees to remain the same.

Approved 2016 Shoreline advertising rates to remain the same.
Approved 2016 mowing vacant lot fees to go to $360.

Approved 2016 Duck Pond Activity Center fees to remaint the same.
Approved 2016 Pontoon Rental increase on weekend and holidays.
Approved 2016 Budget

Approved Storm damage invoice.

Approved RLPOA Board & Resident Communications Policy
Approved Conduct Rules for RLPOA Board of Directors Meetings
Approved Pool fence budgeted up to $14,500

Approved microphones budgeted up to $2,500

Approved turbididty barriers budgeted up to $6,500 with 2015 & 2016 funds
Approved Appreciation Dinner budgeted up to $7,500

R R T T

P << << Z X< Z<<<<<

K<< << <ZK<L<<< K<<

R R R R R s

<< << << <<

R T T

R R

R R Y T T T T T

*

¥ << << <<

* %

*

* < <

K< <Z LK<

<< << << <<

R T

<< << < << <<

K< << <Z <<



1/12/2016
1/12/2016
1/12/2016
1/12/2016
1/12/2016
2/9/2016
2/9/2016
2/9/2016
2/9/2016
2/9/2016
2/9/2016
2/9/2016
2/9/2016
2/9/2016
2/9/2016
2/9/2016
2/9/2016
2/9/2016
3/8/2016
3/8/2016
3/8/2016
3/8/2016
3/8/2016
3/8/2016
3/8/2016
3/31/2016
4/12/2016
4/12/2016
4/12/2016
4/12/2016
4/12/2016
4/12/2016
4/12/2016
4/12/2016
4/12/2016
4/12/2016
5/10/2016

Approved edits to ARB Rules & Regulations

Approved edits to Enforcement of Rules & Regulations
Approved edits to Duck Pond Activity Center Rules & Procedures
Approved edits to Clubhouse Rules & Procedures

Approved edits to Pool Rules

Approved ARB Rules & Regulations for Storage Containers
Approved ARB Rules & Regulations for Play Equipment
Approved ARB Rules & Regulations for Trampolines

Approved ARB Rules & Regulations for General Policy
Approved Enforecement of ARB Violation Fines & Structure
Approved Raintree Rays Swim Team requests

Approved ARB Vinyl Siding changes

Approved Electronic Voting for Annual Meeting budgeted $6,000
Approved Equipment purchase budget up to $34,000

Approved Concession Stand budgeted up to $13,000

Approved Pool Deck supplies & equipment budgeted up to $5,000
Approved Pool Management contract budgeted up to $87,700
Approved aerator/fountain replacements budgeted up to $5,500
Approved additional funds for Adult Activities Committee
Approved replacing boat docks H & L budgeted up to $95,000
Approved boat dock repairs budgeted up to $18,000

Approved swim dock repairs budgeted up to $9,200

Approved courtesty dock repairs budgeted up to $2,000
Approved Pool Equipment repair budget up to $5,400

Approved Transfer fee of $100 for New Ownership Closings beginning April 1, 2016
BOARD MEMBERS ELECTED 2016-2017

Approved courtesy dock switch with 6 finger dock.

Approved courtesy dock location for Estates Area - Gull Point Ct.
Approved Rules for boats in driveway

Approved Reserving clubhouse for wedding 2017

Approved Request to cross common ground for french drain.
Approved Request for Boat & Open House Event

Approved additional funds for Admiral Byrd Pond Repair
Approved pool rules to comply with Jackson County Health Dept.
Approved insurance renewals for 2016-2017

Voted in board Officers for 2016-17

Approved Summerfest budgeted up to $6,750

R Y P P T

Y
Spencer

<< << <=<=<=<<

<

R Y P P T

Y Y
Kirkpatrick McCann
A Y
N N
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Treas
Y Y

R R R T T

R R R T T T

<

Bolin

<

<< <<=<=<<

Y
Secretary
Y

R R R T

<

Sowinski

<

<< <<=<=<<

Y
Vice-Pres
Y

R T T T e

<

VanDeusen

<< << <=<=<=<<

<

P << Z << << << <<

*

Miller
Y

<< <<<=<=<<

<

R R

<

Eaton

<< << <<=<=<>

President
Y

R R R R T Y-

<

Bonds
Y

<< <<=<=<=<<

>



5/10/2016
5/10/2016
5/10/2016
6/14/2016
6/14/2016
6/14/2016
6/14/2016
7/12/2016
7/12/2016
7/12/2016
7/12/2016
7/12/2016
7/12/2016
8/9/2016
9/13/2016
10/11/2016
11/9/2016
11/9/2016
11/9/2016
11/9/2016
11/9/2016
11/9/2016

11/9/2016
11/9/2016
12/13/2016
12/13/2016

Approved Fireworks budgeted up to $8,500
Approved budgeted funds of $7,000 for Adopt-A-Tree Program
Approved budgeted funds of $7,590 for a Rain Garden

Approved Ward Road Rigt-of-Way with the City of Lee's Summit

Approved aquistion of fence once installed by the City of Lee's Summit
Recommended Constable at preferred vendor.

Appointed Brian Williams

Approved updated version of Enforcement of Paraking Motor Vehicles, Trucks etc.
Approved motion not to accept boat lifts from other lakes

Approved establishing a Parcel Committee (Community Dev. Committee)
Approved $1,120 from Roll-over to repair overflow box collars. Admiral Byrd Pond
Voted in Mark Spencer as Vice President

Attendance only

Attendance only

Attendance only

Failed Request for assistance with soil borings

Approved resident request for weather station on common ground

Approved equipment repair up to $7,304

Approved CPI increase of .00835 to Class A, B & Commercial

Approved 2017 fees for boat slip, boat permits, clubhouse to remain the same
Approved increase to 2017 Shoreline business advertising rates

Approved 2017 fees for mowing, Duck Pond activity center and rental pontoon to remain

the same

Approved Babysitter/Caregiver Pass to increase to $50

Approved the 2017 Budget

Approved transfering 2015 Roll-over of $5,406 to future walking trails

For complete motion wording, please refer to the minutes for the meeting.

Y = Approve; N = Disapprove; A = Abstain; * Not Present
CA = Consent Agenda; T = Tardy

Y
Y
Y
Spencer
Y
Y
Y
Y
Vice-Pres

<< <<>> <<=

< < < <

Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
N Y
Kirkpatrick McCann
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Treas
Y Y
Y Y
Y *
Y Y
Y N
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
Y Y
N Y
Y Y
Y Y

< < <

*
*

*

Bolin
Y
Y
Y
Y
Secretary
Y

<< <<=<zZ<<<

< < <<

Y

Y

Y
President

Y

Y

Y
Sowinski

Y

Y

Y

Y
President

<< <<<>=<=<<

< < <<

Y
Y
Y

VanDeusen
*

*

*

<K<<<zZzZ<<<

< < < <

< < <

Y

Y

N
Miller

*
*
*

*

<

<< <<ZZ<

< <

*

Y

Y

Y
Resigned

Williams
Y

K<< << << << <<=

Zz <

*

< < <

Y

Y

N
Bonds

Y

K<< <<Z<<* =<<<

z <

*



